
The Official Publication of the Texas Hereford Association February 2012





Watch for our consignment to the

AHA Golden Hereford Breeder

Herefords Since 1959

Curtis Younts & Son
Cell: 254/760-0243 • Res: 254/939-6492
3648 Elmer King Rd. • Belton, TX 76513

Our newest acquisition.

Sold as Lot #5 at the Cowtown Select Sale

C&M Foresight 1043 • 3-21-11
Sired by GO 3196 Advance T9 [DLF,HYF,IEF] and out of a C Pure Gold 0140 daughter

purchased with
Lavaca East Ranch • P O Box 370 • Rogers, Texas 76569

Brent & Wendy Steele • 1220 FM 667 • Purdon, Texas 76679

Futurity & Sale
Saturday, May 5, 2012
at W4 Sale Facilities, Morgan, TXHats Off

Herefordsto



THE TEXAS HEREFORD (ISSN 0744-4761) (USPS 616-680) is published monthly except for the month of July by the Texas Hereford Association.
POSTMASTER: Please send change of address no tic es to The Texas Hereford, 4609 Airport Frwy., Ft. Worth, TX 76117. Periodical postage paid at Ft. Worth, TX.
Subscription rate: One Year, $15.00
Advertising rates on request. Contributions to the ed i to ri al pages are welcome, but the magazine can not be responsible for the return of unsolicited ma te ri al.

Official publication of the Texas Hereford Association February 2012 • Vol. 61, No. 4

Mission Statement
The Texas Hereford Association will provide the leadership to unite, foster and protect 
the interest of the Hereford breed; and promote fairly the production and consumption of 
Hereford beef universally.

Features
Club Calf Listing  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 9
 A quick guide to help youth find steer and heifer prospects

Sand Hills Hereford Show Results  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 12
National Western Stock Show Results  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .15
Sale Reports   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .21
Departments
Bulletin Board  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 4
Tailgate Talk  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 8
TJHA News  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .21
Calendar of Events  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .27
Cattle for Sale  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 28
Advertisers Index  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 28
On The Cover
This months’ cover salutes the 79th annual Sand Hills Hereford 
Show, the oldest Hereford only show in the nation . The Grand 
Champion Steer was exhibited by Emily June Kelley of Yoakum 
and shown with twin siblings Laurel and John Thomas . Emily is 
a third generation exhibitor at the Sand Hills Show and the Kelley 
and Oman families have exhibited many winners at this show . 

Texas Hereford Association Officers
Scott Nolan, Gilmer, president

Jay Wright, Morgan, president-elect
Gary Buchholz, Waxahachie, vice-president

Bill McInnis, May, vice-president
Dr . John Mehaffey, Burleson, vice-president
Larry Woodson, Wolfe City, past-president

Executive Committee
Terri Barber, Austin

Chad Breeding, Miami
Kevin Hartley, Madisonville

Jim Nelson, Plano
Keith Rogers, Hamilton

Directors
David Carver, Cotton Center

Justin Dauer, Panhandle
Larry Foreman, Farmersville

W . Paris Gibbs, Caldwell
Dena Jackson, Ranger
Jim Klein, Henrietta
Walter Knight, Era

Chris Lacy, Ft . Davis
Joe Dan Ledbetter, Wheeler

Mark McClintock, San Angelo
Keith Rogers, Hamilton

Wilson Scaling, Henrietta
Chris Scharbauer, Amarillo
Thomas Spillman, Jewett

Johnny Summerour, Dalhart
Mark Westbrook, Bells
Jim White III, Marfa

Randy White, Albuquerque, NM
Kenny Wicker, Canadian
Herb Williams, Decatur
Terri Barber, Fort Worth
Randy Barnes, Granbury
Chad Breeding, Miami

Gary Buchholz, Waxahachie
Pete Case, Eldorado
Sue Darnell, El Paso

Mark Ebeling, Cleburne
Dusty Greaves, Coleman

Kevin Hartley, Madisonville
Larry Johnson, Abilene

Steve Lesley, Stephenville
Donlie McMullin, Copperas Cove

Jim Nelson, Plano
Kyle Perez, Nara Visa, NM 

Brie Whitehead Perks, Fort Worth
James Schmidt, Mason

Keith Schmidt, Gonzales
Ron Smith, Fredericksburg

Neal Spencer, North Richland Hills
Tom Walker, LaGrange
Wayne Baize, Ft . Davis

Dr . M .C . Baker, Granbury
Dennis Braden, Stamford
Swasey Brainard, Pampa

Austin Brown, III, Beeville
James Dangelmayr, Muenster

Harry Dudley, Comanche
Kevin Eschberger, Rockwall

James Floyd, Wink
Bradley Hale, Miami
Ira Lee, Willow City

Joshua Martin, Floresville
Brady Mimms, Lorenzo
Jane Murphey, Meridian

Dan Nance, Haslet
David Neal, Ft . McKavett
Jackie Pullen, Rockwall

Monroe Schatte Jr ., Giddings
J .D . Schmidt, Hondo

Curtis Younts, Jr ., Belton

TEXAS HEREFORD
4609 Airport Freeway • Fort Worth, TX 76117

www .texashereford .org
817/831-3161 • Fax: 817/831-3162

texashereford@sbcglobal .net
Jack Chastain, Manager/Editor

Penni Hiles, Assistant Editor & Circulation
Park Place Enterprises, Design
Lee Chastain, Photo Production

AFFILIATED WITH
LPC – Livestock Publications Council
National Cattlemen’s Beef Association

American Hereford Association
Texas & Southwestern Cattle Raisers Association

Texas Purebred Cattle Alliance

2 TEXAS HEREFORD • February 2012





4 TEXAS HEREFORD • February 2012

bulletinBOARD

West Texas Scholarship Info
Information, criteria and scholar-

ship application regarding the West 
Texas Hereford Association Curly 
Hays Memorial Scholarship can be 
obtained on-line at www .cfabilene .
org under scholarships and then find-
ing West Texas Hereford Association 
Curly Hays Memorial Scholarship . 
The deadline for the scholarship is 
April 1, 2012 . If applicants have ques-
tions or are unable to obtain on-line 
call Twalla Simmons at 325-893-5993 
or 325-669-1692 and the information 
will be mailed .  ★

Wanted
Wanted old sale catalogs from 

Hereford sales in Texas and old Texas 
Hereford directories .
Contact or mail items to: 

Charles W. Reid II
22501 Thorngrove Rd.
Peculiar, MO 64078
816/758-6562

Attention Members & 
Subscribers

Work has already begun on the 
July 2012 Membership Directory . Please 
return your Herd Bull listing form with 
any new information or changes and it 
would greatly help if you would alert 
us to any recent area code change or 
new mailing addresses as the post 
office updates it compliance to help 
with 911 locations . All non member 
subscribers are urged to consider 
become active members to show your 
support of Hereford cattle and boost our 
effectiveness and clout as a spokesman 
for the Hereford beef industry .  ★

Texas Hereford Auxiliary 
Scholarship Information

The Texas Hereford auxiliary will 
offer two scholarships this year . The 
first scholarship has these eligibility 
rules:

 1. Applicants must have been a 
member of TJHA by January 1 of 
the current year.

 2. Applicants must be either a senior 
in a Texas High School or a 
freshman in any college.

 3. Applicants must be under the age 
of 22.

 4. Applicants must be single, never 
married and cannot have a child.

 5. Applications must arrive by May 1 
of current year.

The second scholarship being of-
fered is to aid a college student pursu-
ing their education goals . Eligibility:

 1. Applicant must be a member of 
TJHA.

 2. Applicant must be an 
upperclassman college student 
attending college.   
3. Applicant must be single, never 
married and no children.

 4. Applications must be received 
before May 1 if current year.

Each of these scholarships is for 
$500 and payment will be made at the 
beginning of the fall semester . The 
winners will be notified at the Texas 
Hereford Junior Field Day .

For an application and more in-
formation contact: Brie Whitehead 
Perks, 6604 Klamath Rd ., Fort Worth, 
TX 76116; 817-718-8690; briewhite-
head@yahoo .com  ★

Spring Gold TPR
Breeders Announced

Eighty-eight dedicated Hereford 
breeders achieved Gold TPR (To-
tal Performance Records) status for 
spring 2012 . 

Texas breeders include: BKR Cat-
tle Etc ., Abernathy; Caldwell Hereford 
Ranch, Houston; JP Family Limited 
Partnership, San Angelo; P&J Polled 
Herefords, La Vernia and Willis Polled 
Hereford of Emory .  ★

Hats Off to Hereford Sale 
Entries Due

Entries are due for the Hats Off 
to Hereford Sale to be held at the W4 
Ranch Sale facilities in Morgan, Texas, 
May 5, 2012 . Hats Off to Hereford sale 
will be held in conjunction with the 
2nd Annual Heifer Futurity show and 
sale . For more information contact the 
THA at 817-831-3161 .  ★Texas Hereford Queen Entry 

Deadline April 15th
 The Texas Hereford Auxiliary 

would like to courage all eligible 
girls to participate in the 2012 Texas 
Hereford Queen/Sweetheart contest . 
New royalty will be crowned at the 
Texas State Junior Show this summer . 
Contact Becky Allan, 825 Jahn Lane, 
Schulenburg, TX 78956; 979-562-2532 
(res .); 512-750-8367 (cell), for contest 
rules and application .  ★

World Hereford Conference 
2012 in Canada

It’s not too early to think about 
attending the World Hereford 
Conference, hosted by our neighbors 
to the north, the Canadian Hereford 
Association . This world-wide event is 
held every four years and will kick off 
with pre-tours in Vancouver, British 
Columbia, on Sunday, July 8 . From 
there the group will make its way 
east to Calgary for the main part of 
the conference that starts on Friday, 
July 13 . During the next six days there 
will be tours, a day-long technical 
conference, the World Hereford 
Conference Cattle Show and Junior 
Show and of course, the famous 
Calgary Stampede . This is the 100th 
anniversary of the Stampede that will 
make this year’s event even more 
spectacular . After a farewell barbeque 
dinner on Wednesday, July 18, a post-
conference tour will continue going 
east and end in Niagara Falls on July 
24 .

There are many options that allow 
you to take in the entire 17 days or 
parts of the event . We will continue to 
give you more details on the various 
travel options through the next 
months . Deadline for registrations is 
May 15 . To view the schedule, fees 
and tour options go to the World 
Hereford Conference website, http://
www .cvent .com/d/kcqjvv .

Diane Johnson is the event 
concierge for the American Hereford 
Association group and is available 
to answer your questions and assist 
with your travel arrangements . 
You can contact Diane at diane@
detailsbydesign .net .  ★



 February 2012 • TEXAS HEREFORD 5

The Hassle-Free Source 

for Hereford Cattle
The Hassle-Free Source 

for Hereford Cattle

Hereford
Ranch

M
  W
M
  W

Spring Sale. We feed the bulls during the 
winter, freeing your pasture, time, and money. 

Central Location. With the geographical 
center of Texas only 13 miles away, we’re close 
to everyone.

Guarantee. We absolutely guarantee our cattle. 
If you are not completely satisfied, we will 
make it right!

Strategic Planning. We aren’t afraid to spend 
big bucks when we spot an industry changer. 
Our bold move several years ago to purchase 
IMR Patriot 3113 3ET has allowed us to move 
our cowherd to the forefront of the industry. His 
daughters are truly impressive with beautiful 
udders, feminine profiles, and the ability to 
wean heavy calves under severe drought 
conditions. 3113’s EPD numbers continue to 
climb when other bulls’ numbers often decline 
as daughters enter production. We’ve shared 
a few of his females in previous sales and they 
are always crowd favorites.

27th ANNUAL
PRODUCTION SALE
Saturday, April 14, 2012

 12:30 p.m. at the ranch
17 miles south of 
Brownwood on FM 45

 SELLING:
 60  Two-Year-Old Bulls

 72  Open Hereford Heifers

The Locklear’s MW Hereford Ranch
P. O. Box 1754 • Brownwood, Texas 76804
325-646-0956 (res.) or 325-646-5501 (ofc.)

Mopsy, Ward, Travis, Jami, Benjamin and Daxton,
Chad, Elizabeth, Steve, Connor, Paige, Ashia & Brenna

�

�

�

�



Sire: CL 1 Domino 7139T [DLF, HYF, IEF]

CED +3.5 | BW +4.0 | WW +59 | YW +88
MM +28 | M&G +57 | REA +0.07 | MRB +0.07

Sire: CL1 Domino 9125W 1ET [DLF, HYF, IEF]

CED +0.4 | BW +3.3 | WW +53 | YW +88
MM +31 | M&G +57 | REA +0.07 | MRB +0.24

Sire: CL 1 Domino 994W 1ET [DLF, HYF, IEF]

CED +2.9 | BW +2.1 | WW +50 | YW +77
MM +29 | M&G +54 | REA +0.38 | MRB +0.08

Sire: CL 1 Domino 860U [DLF, IEF]

CED +1.1 | BW +3.9 | WW +59 | YW +100
MM +31 | M&G +60 | REA +0.23 | MRB +0.15

Sire: CL 1 Domino 993W [DLF, HYF, IEF]

CED +1.2 | BW +3.3 | WW +48 | YW +79
MM +31 | M&G +55 | REA +0.24 | MRB 0.05

Free Delivery for fi rst 1,000 miles on purchases totaling $4500 or  more.

Sire: CL 1 Domino 993W [DLF, HYF, IEF]

CED +0.6 | BW +3.6 | WW +49 | YW +85
MM +25 | M&G +50 | REA +0.25 | MRB -0.05

CL 1 Domino 7139T

 CL1 Domino 9125W 1ET

CL 1 Domino 994W 1ET

CL 1 Domino 860U

CL 1 Domino 993W

CL 1 Domino 993W

CL1 Domino 141Y [DLF, HYF, IEF]

CL 1 Domino 169Y [DLF, HYF, IEF]

CL 1 Domino 1127Y 1ET [DLF, HYF, IEF]

CL 1 Domino 144Y ET [DLF, HYF, IEF]

CL 1 Domino 184Y 1ET [DLF, HYF, IEF]

CL 1 Domino 159Y 1ET [DLF, HYF, IEF]

CL1 Domino 1104Y [DLF, HYF, IEF]

46th Annual Production Sale

Selling:

Performance Tested Yearling Bulls

Top End Yearling Heifers

Young Bred Cows (Due to calf April 1)

Donor Cows

Selling:

Performance Tested Yearling Bulls

Top End Yearling Heifers

Young Bred Cows

Donor Cows

80
20
10

4

Tuesday
March 13, 2012

Mark, Cristy & Kelsy Cooper
PO Box 126, Willow Creek, MT 59760

Offi ce (406)285-6985 • Cell (406)539-6885 • Dave Hanson, Cell (406) 570-5519
www.cooperherefords.com • mark@cooperherefords.com

“Tops of the Tops” - Line One Herefords Since 1946

THE COOPER PROGRAM
Concentrating on traits 
that cattlemen demand 
• Balanced EPDs
• Positive performance
• Feed effi ciency
• Fleshing ability
• Carcass merit

Built On: Performance Testing 
& Maternal Traits

Focusing On: Calving Ease, 
Fertility & Disposition

Sire: CL 1 Domino 860U [DLF, IEF]

CED +0.1 | BW +4.7 | WW +56 | YW +96
MM +24 | M&G +52 | REA +0.52 | MRB -0.08



CONSISTENT QUALITY
For over 50 years we have had a constant focus on selection for the traits

that add $$$$ to our customers’ bottom line combined with a powerful
linebreeding program that guarantees uniformity and predictability.

46th Annual Production Sale
Monday, March 12, 2012 — At the Ranch, Valier, Mont.

Selling: 95 Big, Powerful Yearling Bulls • 15 Outstanding 18-Month-Old Bulls
• 20 Top Quality Yearling Heifers

Average EPDs on Sale Bulls: BW 3.0; WW 52; YW 80; MM 26; M&G 52
Bulls sell with complete performance data including ultrasound.

Free delivery on purchases totaling $4,000 or more.

Please send a catalog to:

Name

Address

City/State/Zip

Phone

Return to Holden Herefords
3139 Valier Dupuyer Rd. • Valier, MT 59486

3139 Valier Dupuyer Rd. • Valier, MT 59486
www.holdenherefords.com • jtholden@3rivers.net
406-279-3301 • 406-450-1029 mobile
406-279-3300 ranch
Jay D. Evans 406-279-3599 • 406-450-0129 cell

Broadcast Live on

DVDs of the sale cattle will be 
available in February. Please call or 

e-mail for your free copy.

HH Advance 1014Y ET
• Sire: HH Advance 9144W
• MGS: CL 1 Domino 320N 
• BW 2.0; WW 48; YW 82; MM 34; M&G 58; 

FAT 0.000; REA 0.21; MARB 0.07
• Powerful herd bull prospect with all the bells 

and whistles. Maternal brother to the 0132X 
bull we kept last year.

HH Advance 1044Y ET
• Sire: HH Advance 8203U ET

• MGS: CL 1 Domino 2136M 
• BW 4.2; WW 51; YW 69; MM 23; M&G 49; 

FAT 0.020; REA 0.35; MARB 0.13
• Muscle, pigment, volume and loads of eye 
appeal. One of three powerful full brothers 

that will sell out of the great 6074S cow.

HH Advance 1173Y ET
• Sire: HH Advance 7034T ET
• MGS: CL 1 Domino 2136M
• BW 2.4; WW 55; YW 85; MM 31; M&G 59; 

FAT 0.010; REA 0.50; MARB -0.08
• Full brother to last year’s cover bull and 

second high seller. Powerful son of the great 
5139R cow.

HH Advance 1049Y ET
• Sire: L1 Domino 08469

• MGS: CL 1 Domino 320N
• BW 2.1; WW 39; YW 72; MM 29; M&G 48; 

FAT 0.020; REA 0.07; MARB 0.44
• Loads of fleshing ability, volume and 

thickness in an attractive package combined 
with great EPDs.

HH Advance 8050U ET
• Sire: L1 Domino 03571
• MGS: HH Advance 0024K
• BW 1.2; WW 56; YW 88; MM 26; M&G 55; 

FAT 0.062; REA 0.31; MARB 0.02
• Tremendous sire of calving ease, thickness, 

performance, maternal and phenotype. Over 
25 sons sell. One of our most powerful sire 
groups ever offered.

HH Advance 1117Y
• Sire: HH Advance 8050U ET

• MGS: HH Advance 4055P
• BW 0.5; WW 60; YW 90; MM 28; M&G 58; 

FAT 0.020; REA 0.34; MARB 0.25
• Curve bender deluxe with tremendous 

muscle, pigment and eye appeal. Dam was 
our Denver “Pick of the Herd.”

Bulls sell with complete performance data including ultrasound.
Free delivery on purchases totaling $4,000 or more.

3139 Valier Dupuyer Rd. • Valier, MT 59486



8 TEXAS HEREFORD • February 2012

tailgateTALK
By Jack Chastain, Editor

As I return from another great 
Hereford event at the National 

Western Hereford Show in Denver, 
my mind focuses on the upcoming 
events to take place at another 
great stock show we host in Fort 
Worth and all the related events . 

What makes one show or event 
more special than another? The 
people who exhibit and attend make 
the events successful . Denver has 
its special attractions . The Mile 
High city, the carload and pen bull 
shows, the sale and certainly the 

number of entries . Texans played 
prominent roles in all aspects of the 
shows and sales as reflected in the 
reports elsewhere in this magazine . 
One had to be there to appreciate 
the awesome quality of the cattle 
presented to the viewing public 
this year . Hereford breeders can be 
proud of the breed as represented by 
the exhibitors and have confidence 
that Herefords indeed have a bright 
future in the beef industry .

As manager of THA and a native 
Texan from the Fort Worth area, I 
cannot help but envision our Fort 
Worth Stock Show becoming the 
“Must Attend” event of the year . In 
addition to our annual membership 
meeting and social, we have our 
43rd annual replacement female sale 
with some of the best heifers ever 
consigned, our Heritage pen and 
directors pen of heifers donated by 
a group of extremely dedicated and 
loyal Hereford breeders, a Cowtown 
Select Sale featuring some class and 
division winners from Denver and 
Reno and a quality open show that 
had the largest number of entries in 
a number of years . What more do 
we need for Fort Worth to be the 
greatest Hereford Event of the year? 

THA really gets the year started 
in Fort Worth with the membership 
meeting, election of officers, sales 
and shows . The new executive 
committee will appoint committees 
and plan for events for the rest of 
this year and into the next few 
years . I solicit all members who 
have thoughts, ideas, and projects 
or just want to volunteer their time 
and service to step forward and 
let the president or myself know . I 
challenge every member to try to 
recruit one new member . Surely 
you have a neighbor, customer or 
friend who could become a member . 
We need more active members 
participating in all of our events . Let 
Us All Work Together to Make THA 
and HEREFORDS THE BEEF BREED 
SUPREME!  ★



 1. Barber Ranch
10175 FM 3138
Channing, TX 79018
806-235-3692
www.barberranch.com
barberranch@wildblue.net
Mar. 31, 2012: Red & White 
Cowtown Lights Sale, Fort Worth

 2. Beerwinkle Livestock
1441 US Hwy. 70
Earth, TX 79031
806-257-2070
 806-647-6804
 ssb99@hotmail.com

 3. Campbell Ranch
P.O. Box 177
Tarzan, TX 79783
432-459-2406

 4. Carver Herefords
P.O. Box 210
Cotton Center, TX 79021
Day phone: 806-879-2166
David: 806-292-4444 (cell)
Jim Bob: 806-679-2370 (cell)

 5. Day Show Calves
415 FM 303
Meadow, TX 79345
Res.: 806-773-3401
806-638-0063 (cell)

 6. Fuston Herefords
P.O. Box 254
Turkey, TX 79261
Mike: 806-423-1303
940-867-7336 (Mike’s cell)
Denny: 806-423-1118

 7. GKB Cattle
Gary & Kathy Buchholz
P.O. Box 2807
Waxahachie, TX 75168
Res.: 972-937-0417
Cells: 214-537-1285 or
214-537-1306
gkbcattle@ectisp.net
 www.gkbcattle.com

 Making it easy to find Hereford club calves
in your area is the goal of this issue.
 Please contact the following ranches to meet your 
Hereford show steer and heifer needs, and be sure
to tell them you saw it in the Texas Hereford.

 Club Calf Listings

 8. Bradley Hale
Hale Cattle Co.
P.O. Box 38
Miami, TX 79059
806-868-5851

 9. McInnis Cattle Co.
14200 Hwy. 183 N.
 May, TX 76857
 325-646-3884
 325-642-8823 (Bill’s cell)

 10. Mann Cattle Co.
Mark, Briss, Hadley & Colby Mann
11924 N. FM 2528
 Lubbock, TX 79415
 Res.: 806-762-8697
432-788-7075 (Mark’s cell)
432-788-8375 (Hadley’s cell) 
 432-847-9483 (Colby’s cell)
 mannmen1@yahoo.com
 www.manncattle.com

 11. Mimms Show Steers
2108 N. FM 789
Lorenzo, TX 79343
Brady: 806-842-3459

 12. Mockingbird Hill
Jack & Lyn Chastain
Lee & Candace Chastain
3924 Burkett Dr.
Fort Worth, TX 76116
817-244-2637
817-821-3544 (cell)

 13. Ragland Herefords
2001 CR 173
Ralls, TX 79357
Res.: 806-557-4641
806-463-0245 (J.D.’s cell)
806-468-5543 (J.D.’s offi ce)

 14. Brad Stuart
B- Bar Herefords
876 SH 70 S
Roby, TX 79543
Res.: 325-235-5402
325-338-5111 (cell)

 15. Whitaker Farms
Flying 5 Herefords
120 CR 291
Hart, TX 79043
Res.: 806-285-2716
806-774-7598 (cell)
www.whitaker-farms.com
Whitaker@amaonline.com
Show calves, steers, heifers and 
bulls

 16. W4 Ranch
P.O. Box 9
Morgan, TX 76671
Jay Wright, Manager
Offi ce: 254-635-4444
254-396-2584 (Jay’s cell)
jay@w4ranch.com
www.w4ranch.com

 17. Jody Yates
P.O. Box 94
Tarzan, TX 79783
432-459-2386

16

1

2

3 & 17

4

5
6

7

8

9

10 11

1213 14

15

 February 2012 • TEXAS HEREFORD 9



10 TEXAS HEREFORD • February 2012

M
 C

We cover the entire state.
We are one of the top marketers 
of farm and ranch land, with over 
20 years of experience. Our well 
regarded reputation in the market 
and our extensive contacts benefi t 
you in many ways.

Our vast 
experience in 
selling working 
cattle and 
horse ranches as 
well as hunting and 
recreational properties and 
producing farms has made 
us a market leader.

Our agents know and offer you access to the best 
appraisers, farm and ranch lenders and surveyors.

We create attractive, detailed brochures which are 
distributed to brokers and prospective buyers.

We continually formulate innovative methods and techniques 
to maximize exposure of our property. Since 1983 we have invested over 
$1,250,000 in media placement.

Everyone in our organization takes pride in our professional service. We provide 
you with prompt responses to your questions and guard your confi dentiality.

Representing buyers and sellers of farms, cattle & horse ranches.

“Country Living” acreage with
homes, stables or other improvements.

Unmatched Performance Since 1983

DONLIE MCMULLIN REALTY
Phone: 254-547-0172 • Fax 254-542-1489

Toll Free: 1-800-200-8966
202 S. 1st Street • P.O. Box 794

Copperas Cove, TX 76522
e-mail: donliemcmullin@earthlink.net

When you decide to sell, call us. You’ll be glad you did!

 + Approximately 250 head of Santa Gertrudis STAR 5 and Santa Gertrudis 
Influenced Replacement Females including a select set of Hereford and 
Red Angus Heifers ready for Santa Gertrudis Bulls

 + 25 SGBI Elite Performance Tested Santa Gertrudis Bulls and a select set 
of Hereford Bulls ready for use on Santa Gertrudis Females.

Santa Gertrudis genetics…added heterosis… 
exceptional maternal traits…Rebuild With Reds

ContaCts...
Bill Lundberg - SGBI Marketing Committee: 479-880-6217

Everett Vandever - Hamilton Commission Co.: 254-784-3594
Donald Parrish - PX Feeders: 254-679-1200

SAT., MARCH 24, 2012
12 P.M. • WEST SALE BARN

On IH-35S, Exit 351 at West, Texas
West is located between Hillsboro & Waco

Contact: Robbie Morish
Phone: 361-571-TPHA (8742)

e-mail: manager@tpha.net • web site: http://www.tpha.net

• Breeding Age Bulls • Open Heifers
• Bred Females • 3-in-1 Packages

Friday, March 23, 2012 - Cattle Viewing from 12 noon - 6 p.m.
Banquet will be at the Nors Sausage & Burger House - 7 p.m.
128 N. Main, West, Texas 76691 • Dutch Treat, Casual Dress
Meeting will be at 8 p.m.
Saturday, March 24, 2012 - Cattle viewing all morning prior to sale



 February 2012 • TEXAS HEREFORD 11



12 TEXAS HEREFORD • February 2012

showRESULTS

2012 Sandhills 
Hereford and Polled 
Hereford Heifer 
Show
Odessa, TX
January 6, 2012

Judge: Brandon Callis,
College Station

30 shown

Horned Show; 14 shown
Class 1 – Spring calves, calved on or 
after May 1, 2011; 1 shown
1 – B&C Ms Jaz 1171; 5/18/11; 
Austin Breeding, Miami

Class 2 - Spring calves, calved Mar .-
April 2011; 1 shown
1 & Reserve Champion Hereford 
Heifer – MH Kelly D 111; 3/8/11; 
J .D . Schnitker, Turkey

Class 3 – Junior calves, calved Jan .-
Feb . 2011; 2 shown
1 – F&F JDM Jazzy Gal 101; 1/3/11; 
Kegan Owen, Salado
2 – C&M New Mexico Lady 1012; 
2/14/11; Eric Daniels, Dalhart

Class 4 – Winter calves, calved 
Nov .-Dec . 2010; 4 shown
1 – B&C Ms Mark Ram 0245; 
11/9/10; Blayke Breeding, Miami
2 – CY Ms Domino 1098; 12/16/10; 
J .D . Schnitker

Class 5 – Senior calves, calved 
Sept .-Oct . 2010; 3 shown
1 & Supreme Champion & 
Champion Hereford Heifer – DSUL 
Miss T 010 X ET; 10/26/10; Tyler 
Allan, Schulenburg
2 – B&C Ms Mark Ram 0246 1ET; 
10/12/10; Austin Breeding

Class 6 – Late summer yearlings, 
calved July-Aug . 2010; 1 shown
1 – Bar AT Kowlee 118; 7/8/10; 
Khloe Scott, Midland

Class 7 – Early summer yearlings, 
calved May-June 2010; 1 shown
1 – B&C Ms Top Gun 0178; 5/10/10; 
Austin Breeding

Class 9 – Junior yearlings, calved 
Jan .-Feb . 2010; 1 shown
1 – BF Cheyenne 005; 2/10/10; J .D . 
Schnitker

Polled Show; 16 shown
Class 2 – Spring calves, calved Mar .-
Apr . 2011; 4 shown
1 & Reserve Supreme Champion & 
Champion Polled Heifer– Grandview 
CMR 327N 480 ET; 3/21/11; Tandra 
Beardon, New Braunfels
2 – MH Amber D 115; 4/20/11; J .D . 
Schnitker

Class 3 – Junior calves, calved Jan .-
Feb . 2011; 1 shown
1 – SH Queen 040; 2/11/11; Jacey 
Smathers, Marble Falls

Class 4 – Winter calves, calved 
Nov .-Dec . 2010; 3 shown
1 – F&F JDM Foxy Red 043; 
11/10/10; Michael Sizemore, 
Henrietta

SUPREME CHAMPION HEIFER • CHAMPION HEREFORD HEIFER
DSUL MISS T 010 X ET • Tyler Allan, Schulenburg

RESERVE CHAMPION HEREFORD HEIFER
MH KELLY D 111 • J.D. Schnitker, Turkey

RESERVE SUPREME CHAMPION HEIFER • CHAMPION POLLED HEIFER
GRANDVIEW CMR 327N 480 ET • Tandra Beardon, New Braunfels

RESERVE CHAMPION POLLED HEIFER • F&F JDM GINGER 020
Edy Brainard, Canadian

SANDHILLS SCHOLARSHIP
WINNERS

Dakota Watson, Crosby Co.
Meridith Wilde, Wall Co.

HEIFER SHOWMANSHIP AWARDS
Senior: Kayla Keahey, Grand Saline

Junior: Austin Breeding, Miami



 February 2012 • TEXAS HEREFORD 13

showRESULTS

2012 Sandhills Stock 
Show
Junior Hereford 
Steer Show
Odessa, TX
January 6, 2012

Judge: Brandon Callis, 
College Station

Horned Steer Show;
55 shown
Class 1 – Light weight Steers; 17 
shown
1 – Wyatt Blaylock, E . Central; 1,124 
lbs .
2 – Kelsey Hickok, Crawford; 1,083 
lbs .

Class 2 – Middle weight steers; 19 
shown
1 – Karter Long, New Home; 1,173 
lbs .
2 – Kater Tate, Collingworth Co .; 
1,189 lbs .

GRAND CHAMPION HEREFORD STEER • Emily June Kelley, Yoakum RESERVE CHAMPION HEREFORD STEER • Landry Barton, Lynn Co.

RESERVE GRAND CHAMPION STEER • CHAMPION POLLED STEER
Tyler Allan, Schulenburg

RESERVE CHAMPION POLLED STEER
Emily June Kelley, Yoakum

Class 3 – Light heavy weight steers; 
19 shown
1 & Grand Champion Hereford Steer 
– Emily June Kelley, Yoakum; 1,250 
lbs .
2 & Reserve Champion Hereford 
Steer – Landry Barton, Lynn Co .; 
1,273 lbs .

Class 4 – Heavy weight steers; 13 
shown
1 – Tucker Sargent, Parker Co .; 
1,359 lbs .
2 – Jason Berend, Friona; 1,319 lbs .

Polled Steer Show; 33 shown

Class 1 – Light weight Polled steers; 
11 shown
1 – Briana Bugg, Ector Co .; 1,066 
lbs .
2 – Shelby Maines, Idalou; 1,110 lbs .

Class 2 – Middle weight Polled 
steers; 13 shown
1 & Reserve Champion Polled Steer 
– Emily June Kelley, Yoakum; 1,264 
lbs .
2 – Laurel Kelly, Yoakum; 1,252 lbs .

2 – Miss Molly Cudd; 11/20/10; 
Ceceily Drake

Class 5 – Senior calves, calved 
Sept .-Oct . 2010; 4 shown
1 – Ms CM Patriotic M67X; 
10/19/10; Gage Bush
2 – MH 4037 Julianne 004 ET; 
11/14/10; Karla Broome

Class 7 – Early summer yearlings, 
calved May-June 2010; 1 shown
1 & Reserve Champion Polled Heifer 
– F&F JDM Ginger 020; 5/15/10; 
Edy Brainard, Canadian

Class 8 – Spring yearlings, calved 
Mar .-Apr . 2010; 2 shown
1 – CH Ms Do It 003 ET; 3/25/10; 
Rand Martin
2 – H W4 Lady Bailout 0331 ET; 
3/22/10; Luke Daniels, Dalhart

Class 9 – Junior yearlings, calved 
Jan .-Feb . 2010; 1 shown
1 – B&C AB Express 0105; 1/8/10; 
Blayke Breeding, Miami

Sandhills Scholarship Winners
Dakota Watson, Crosby Co .
Meridith Wilde, Wall Co .

Class 3 – Heavy weight Polled 
steers; 9 shown
1 & Reserve Grand Champion & 
Champion Polled Steer – Tyler 
Allan, Schulenburg; 1,324 lbs .
2 – Madellyne Adams, Brown Co .; 
1,357 lbs .

Senior Showmanship
Briana Bugg, Ector Co .

Junior Showmanship
Mason Patrick-Meier, Gillespie Co .





 February 2012 • TEXAS HEREFORD 15

showRESULTSshowRESULTS

2012 National 
Western Stock Show
Horned Junior 
Hereford Heifer 
Show
Denver, Colorado
Jan. 12, 2012

Judge: Lydell Meier,
Clinton, TN

49 shown

Class 735A – Spring heifer calves, 
calved May 7-20, 2011; 3 shown
1 - C 146 Notice Me 1267 ET; 
5/20/11; Eric Rosson, Milford
2 – SS Miss Silverado 1S63; 5/12/11; 
Kace Ingvoldsen, Live Oak, CA 

Class 735B- Spring heifer calves, 
calved Apr . 2-19, 2011; 5 shown
1 – CJC 6214 Ms Outcross 116 ET; 
4/4/11; Chloe Cox, Stillwater, OK
2 – LCC Merry’s Revenge 17Y ET; 
4/16/11; Trent Ray, Abingdon, IL

Class 735C – Spring heifer calves, 
calved Mar . 12-31, 2011; 8 shown
1 – LH Langford Lady 1115; 3/13/11; 
Jacob Gould, Stillwater, OK
2 – EF Mona Mia 607 1053 
ET; 3/25/11; Payton Farmer, 
Brownstown, IN

Class 735D – Spring heifer calves, 
calved Mar . 1-6, 2011; 4 shown
1 & Champion Heifer Calf – H KH 
DD Dianna 1202 ET; 3/4/11; Austin, 
Chance, Montana & A . Nick Deppe, 
Maquoketa, IA
2 – KJ DWE 968R Tori 457Y; 3/4/11; 
Brady Jensen, Courtland, KS

Class 735E - Junior heifer calves, 
calved Jan .4-Feb . 21, 2011; 6 shown
1 & Reserve Champion Heifer Calf 
– ANL A 7136 143 Spendid ET 12Y; 
2/10/11; Bailey Buck, Madill, OK

GRAND CHAMPION HEREFORD FEMALE
CHAMPION JUNIOR YEARLING

PURPLE RRO RUBY 41X
Korbin Collins, Flanagan, IL

RESERVE GRAND CHAMPION HEREFORD FEMALE
CHAMPION SENIOR HEIFER • BF 743 BURLESQUE 092X ET

Kari Brumley, Orovada, NV

2 – AL Miss Extra 1117; 2/4/11; 
Kristin Fawcett, Ree Heights, SD

Class 736A- Fall heifer calves, 
calved Nov . 3-Dec . 19, 2010; 4 
shown
1 – C CJC Elizabeth 019; 12/19/10; 
Chloe Cox
2 – KW Sassy 435 00100 ET; Kaine & 
Blane Warnken, Schulenburg

Class 736B – Fall heifer calves, 
calved Sept . 7-Oct . 7, 2010; 6 shown
1 & Reserve Grand Champion & 
Champion Senior Heifer – BF 743 
Burlesque 092X ET; 9/27/10; Kari 
Brumley, Orovada, NV
2 & Reserve Champion Senior 
Heifer – C CJC Nitro’s Sugar 012 ET; 
10/4/10; Chloe Cox

Class 737A – Late summer 
yearlings, calved July 15, 2010; 1 
shown
1 & Champion Summer Yearling – 
CH Jr Judy 0040 ET; 7/15/10; Staci 
& Cameron Curry, McAlester, OK

Class 737B - Summer yearlings, 
calved May 5-10, 2010; 2 shown 
1 & Reserve Champion Summer 
Yearling – BR Lizzie 0065; 5/5/10; 
Bryden Barber, Channing
2 – DC 7167 Roxbury 007; 5/10/10; 
Daniel Calderwood, Ignacio, CO

Class 738A – Spring yearlings, 
calved Mar . 25-Apr . 20, 2010; 6 
shown
1 & Grand Champion & Champion 
Junior Yearling – Purple RRO Ruby 
41X; 3/27/10; Korbin Collins, 
Flanagan, IL
2 – WH Sara Lee 004X; 4/4/10; 
Garrett Buchholz, Waxahachie

Class 738B – Junior yearlings, 
calved Feb . 13-Mar . 8, 2010; 4 shown
1 & Reserve Champion Junior 
Yearling – Delhawk Purple 
Bliss 1027; 2/15/10; Jessica 
Middleswarth, Torrington, WY

2012 National 
Western Stock Show
Polled Junior 
Hereford Heifer Show
Denver, Colorado
Jan. 12, 2012

Judge: Lydell Meier, Clinton, TN
80 shown 

Class 739A – Spring heifer calves, 
calved May 8-20, 2011; 3 shown

GRAND CHAMPION FEMALE • CHAMPION JUNIOR YEARLING
POLLED JUNIOR SHOW • TCC MS DIANA 01

Blake Tucker, North Platte, NE

RESERVE GRAND CHAMPION FEMALE
RESERVE CHAMPION JUNIOR YEARLING

POLLED JUNIOR SHOW • BLACKTOP VICKY 028 ET
Bailey Buck, Madill, OK

1 – Goble Lucindia 502Y; 5/12/11; 
Morgan Wiedenhoeft, Huntington, 
IN
2 – NCC Ms Lucies News 410Y; 
5/8/11; Lathan Nichols, Ringwood, 
OK

Class 739B- Spring heifer calves, 
calved Apr . 1-27, 2011; 10 shown
1 – Holleys Cotton Candy; 4/1/11; 
Jake Bloomberg, Berwick, IL
2 – GEF Lady Tundra 101Y; 4/6/11; 
Catherine Knebel, Winamac, IN



16 TEXAS HEREFORD • February 2012

showRESULTS showRESULTS
Class 739C – Spring heifer calves, 
calved Mar . 1-29, 2011; 10 shown
1 – BK H Yahtzee 1088; 3/13/11; 
Bailey Buck, Madill, Ok
2 – KPH Purple Cookie 116; 3/18/11; 
Korbin Collins, Flanagan, IL

Class 739D – Junior heifer calves, 
calved Feb . 9-23, 2011; 7 shown
1 – Perks 144U Hot Luv 1060; 
2/20/11; Spencer Miller, Council 
Hill, OK 
2 – KJ 936P Renea 430Y ET; 
2/20/11; Ben, Brady & Brooke 
Jensen, Courtland, KS

Class 739E - Junior heifer calves, 
calved Feb . 1-8, 2011; 8 shown
1 & Champion Heifer Calf – BLL 
LCC She’s All Good 150; 2/4/11; 
Marie Lock, Avon, IL
2 – MCF S109 Pearl 10Y ET; 2/8/11; 
Amanda Bacon, Prairie Grove, AR

Class 739F – Junior heifer calves, 
calved Jan . 24-29, 2011; 7 shown
1 – LCC 2T Gonna B Merry 1Y ET; 
1/28/11; Ashtin Guyer, Robinson, Il
2 – NJW 78P 4037 Ladysport 185Y 
ET; 1/27/11; Cassidy Hanson, 
Peterson, IA

Class 739G – Junior heifer calves, 
calved Jan . 2-23, 2011; 7 shown
1 & Reserve Champion Heifer Calf – 
H KE Lady Maxium 101X ET; 1/2/11; 
Emma, Sarah, Hannah & Vada 
Vickland, Longmont, CO
2 – C Lady Nitro 1101; 1/15/11; 
Seely, Kendi & Kira Sayre, 
Arenzville, Il

Class 740A - Winter heifer calves, 
calved Nov . 1, 2010; 1 shown 
1 – Langfords Lady 0251 ET; 
11/1/10; Emmit & Ethan Garmmon, 
Siloam Springs, AR

Class 740B - Senior heifer calves, 
calved Sept . 1-Oct . 5, 2010; 3 shown
1 & Champion Fall Heifer Calf – UPS 
Miss Nitro 0737 ET; 9/21/10; Carlee 
Meeks, Taylor, NE
2 & Reserve Fall Champion Heifer 
Calf – C Chanel Nitro 0275 ET; 
9/1/10; Kelsey Stimpson, Melba, ID

Class 741 – Summer yearlings, 
calved May 6, 2010; 1 shown
1 & Champion Summer Yearling 
Heifer – Werk Rosetta 051; 5/6/10; 
Taylor Dieball, Little River, KS
 
Class 742A – Spring yearlings, 
calved Apr . 11-25, 2010; 5 shown
1 – KLD 3060 Penny Lane D105 ET; 
4/12/10; Edy Brainard, Canadian
2 – UPS Miss Nitro 0364 ET; 
4/25/10; Carlee Meeks

Class 742B – Junior yearlings, 
calved Mar . 1-31, 2010; 9 shown
1 & Grand Champion & Champion 
Junior Yearling – TCC Ms Diana 01; 
3/1/10; Blake Tucker, North Platte, 
NE

2 – EF Louise 195P 0523 ET; 
3/25/10; Payton Farmer

Class 742C – Junior yearlings, 
calved Jan . 22-Feb . 26, 2010; 9 
shown
1 & Reserve Grand Champion & 
Reserve Champion Junior Yearling 
– Blacktop Vicky 028 ET; 1/25/10; 
Bailey Buck, Madill, OK
2 – KPH Purple Snooki 002; 2/11/10; 
Karey Howes, Taneytown, MD

2012 National 
Western Hereford 
Pen & Carload Bull
& Female Show
Denver, CO
Jan. 13, 2012

Judges: Greg Shaw, Caldwell, 
ID; Cody Lowderman, 
Macomb, IL; Chris 
Scharbauer, Amarillo, TX

PEN OF THREE HEIFERS
Class 166A – Junior heifer calves, 
calved Feb . 18-Apr . 20, 2011; 6 
shown
1 & Reserve Grand & Reserve 
Champion Pen Jr . Heifer Calves – 
Perks Ranch, Rockford, IL
2 – Dakitch Hereford Farms, Ada, 
MN

Class 166B – Junior heifer calves, 
calved Jan . 1-Mar . 15, 2011; 5 shown
1 – Sidwell Ranch, Columbus, MT
2 – Pelton Polled Herefords, 
Halliday, ND

Class 166C – Junior heifer calves, 
calved Jan . 3-Mar . 3, 2011; 5 shown
1 & Grand & Champion Pen Junior 
Heifer Calves – Grandview/CMR, 
Como, MS
2 – Snowshoe Cattle Co ., Pompeys 
Pillar, MT

Class 167 – Senior heifer calves, 
calved Sept . 15-Oct . 1, 2010; 1 
shown
1 & Champion Pen Senior Heifer 
Calves – B&D Herefords, Claflin, KS

CARLOAD BULL SHOW
Class 105 – Spring bull calves, 
calved Mar . 1-30, 2011; 2 shown
1 & Champion Carload Spring Bull 
Calves – Ridder Hereford Ranch, 
Callaway, NE
2 & Reserve Champion Carload 
Spring Bull Calves – Lowell Fisher 
Family, Spencer, NE

Class 106 – Junior bull calves, 
calved Jan . 1-Mar . 18, 2011; 3 shown
1 & Grand Champion & Champion 
Carload Junior Bull Calves – Star 
Lake Cattle Ranch, Skiatook, OK
2 & Reserve Champion Carload 
Junior Bull Calves – Delaney 
Herefords Inc ., Lake Benton, MN

Class 108 – Yearling bulls, calved 
Feb . 1-Mar . 3, 2010; 1 shown

1 & Champion Carload Yearlings – 
4V Douthit Herefords, St . Francis, 
KS

PEN OF THREE
BULL SHOW
Class 161A – Spring bull calves, 
calved Mar . 2-Apr . 11, 2011; 4 shown
1 & Champion Pen Spring Bull 
Calves – Grandview/CMR, Como, 
MS
2 & Reserve Champion Pen 
Spring Bull Calves – Pelton Polled 
Herefords, Halliday, ND

Class 161B – Spring bull calves, 
calved Mar . 2-Mar . 28, 2011; 4 
shown
1 – Jensen Brothers, Courtland, KS
2 – Sidwell Herefords, Carr, CO

GRAND CHAMPION CARLOAD OF BULLS • CHAMPION CARLOAD JUNIOR BULL CALVES
Star Lake Cattle Ranch, Skiatook, OK • This is Star Lake Cattle Ranch’s 13th consecutive win.

OVERALL CHAMPION PEN • CHAMPION JUNIOR BULL CALVES
Colyer Herefords, Bruneau, ID

OVERALL RESERVE CHAMPION PEN
RESERVE CHAMPION PEN JUNIOR BULL CALVES

Sandhill Farms, Haviland, KS



 February 2012 • TEXAS HEREFORD 17

showRESULTS showRESULTS

Class 162A – Jr . bull calves, calved 
Feb . 8-Mar . 19, 2011; 6 shown
1 – Jensen Brothers
2 – Ernst Herefords, Windsor, CO

Class 162B – Jr . bull calves, calved 
Jan . 26-Mar . 28, 2011; 6 shown
1 & Overall Reserve Champion & 
Reserve Champion Pen Jr . Bull 
Calves – Sandhill Farms, Haviland, 
KS
2 – Schmidt Herefords, Pipestone, 
MN

Class 162C – Jr . bull calves, calved 
Jan . 1-Feb . 27, 2011; 5 shown
1 & Overall Champion Pen & 
Champion Jr . Bull Calves – Colyer 
Herefords, Bruneau, ID
2 – Churchill Cattle Co ., Manhattan, 
MT

Class 163 – Sr . bull calves, calved 
Sept . 7-Oct . 2, 2010; 1 shown
1 & Champion Pen Sr . Bull Calves 
– Middleswarth Hereford Ranch, 
Torrington, WY

Class 164 – Yearling bulls, calved 
Feb . 1-Sept . 22, 2010; 6 shown
1 – Mrnak Herefords, Bowman, ND
2 – Ernst Herefords

2012 National 
Western Stock Show 
Horned Hereford 
Show
Denver, Colorado
Bull Show: Jan. 12, 2012
Female show: Jan. 14, 2012

Judge: Jarold Callahan, 
Yukon, OK

155 shown

Class 201 – Spring bull calves, 
calved May 1-Oct . 9, 2011; 5 shown
1 – SHF Nitro 1158 ET; 5/9/11; Seely 
Sayre, Arenzville, IL
2 – N Mr Flash Domino Ian 127; 
5/12/11; Niemeyer Cattle Co ., 
Peyton, CO

Class 202A – Spring bull calves, 
calved Mar . 23-Apr . 12, 2011; 10 
shown
1 & Reserve Champion Spring Bull 
Calf - H RW Advance 1126 ET; 
4/2/11; Ward Ranch, McAlester, OK; 
Hoffman Ranch, Thedford, NE
2 – TS Rock Solid 109; 4/12/11; Amy 
Stillahn, Cheyenne, WY

Class 202B – Spring bull calves, 
calved Mar . -1-18, 2011; 6 shown
1 & Champion Spring Bull Calf – BR 
Joe Domino 1014 ET; 3/7/11; Barber 
Ranch, Channing

GRAND CHAMPION HEREFORD BULL • CHAMPION INTERMEDIATE BULL
H W4 GRIZZLEY 0146 ET

Hoffman Ranch, Thedford, NE • OJJ Ranch, Shelley, ID

RESERVE GRAND CHAMPION HEREFORD BULL
CHAMPION JUNIOR BULL CALF • C CHANEL’S NITRO 1027 ET

Colyer Herefords, Bruneau, ID • Curtis & Jackie Castle, Crawford, OK

GRAND CHAMPION HEREFORD FEMALE
CHAMPION FALL HEIFER CALF • CHURCHILL LADY 0230X ET

Haley Hudson, Harrison, AR

RESERVE GRAND CHAMPION HEREFORD FEMALE
CHAMPION JUNIOR HEIFER CALF • GKB TMH 158W BREEZE B113 ET

Elizabeth Nessler, Sherman, IL

2 – WCC/CC 1009 Great Divide 102; 
3/5/11; White Cattle Co ., Buffalo, 
WY

Class 203 – Junior bull calves; 
calved Feb . 3-26, 2011; 6 shown
1 – SB 62R 7055 Hot Shot 56Y ET; 
2/26/11; Split Butte Livestock, 
Minidoka, ID
2 – BCD 602U Victor 164Y; 2/25/11; 
Bradley Dallas, Innisfail, AB

Class 204 – Junior bull calves, 
calved Jan . 4-30, 2011; 5 shown
1 & Reserve Grand Champion & 
Champion Junior Bull Calf – C 
Chanel’s Nitro 1027 ET; 1/6/11; 
Colyer Herefords, Bruneau, ID; 
Curtis & Jackie Castle, Crawford, OK
2 & Reserve Champion Junior Bull 
Calf – H KE Maxium 102 ET; 1/4/11; 
Hoffman Ranch; Katie & Coy Egbert, 
Wichita Falls

Class 205 – Winter bull calves, 
calved Nov . 29-Dec . 16, 2010; 4 
shown
1 – Four L 279R Mulholland X0144 
E; 11/29/10; Four L Hereford Farm, 
Atwood, TN
2 – Four L 279R Spencer X0148 ET; 
12/3/10; Four L Hereford Farm

Class 206 – Senior bull calves, 
calved Sept . 25-Oct . 27, 2010; 4 
shown
1 & Champion Fall Bull Calf – B&C 
Cattle Co . L1 Top Gun 0244 1ET; 
9/25/10; B& Cattle Co ., Miami

2 – Reserve Champion Fall Bull Calf 
- KT’s Allowance 01; 10/27/10; Kati 
Fehlman, Junction City, KS

Class 208 – Early summer yearling 
bulls, calved May 5-6, 2010; 4 
shown
1 & Grand Champion & Champion 
Intermediate Bull – H W4 Grizzley 
0146 ET; 5/9/10; Hoffman Ranch; 
OJJ Ranch, Shelley, ID 
2 & Reserve Champion Intermediate 
Bull – B&C Top Gun 0145 1ET; 
5/5/10; Austin Breeding, Miami

Class 209 – Spring yearling bulls, 
calved Mar . 2-Apr . 26, 2010; 6 
shown
1 – RST Time’s a Wastin’ 0124; 
3/2/10; Richard & Shirley Thomas, 
Gold Creek, MT
2 – H W4 Pure Country 0109; 
4/2/10; Malone Hereford Farm, 
Moline, KS; Ewing Farms, Fordland, 
MO; Trent McMillen, Walnut Grove, 
MO; Hoffman-W4 LLC, Thedford, 
NE 

Class 210 – Junior yearling bulls, 
calved Jan . 12-Feb . 22, 2010; 6 
shown
1 &  Champion Yearling Bull - LCX 
He’s A Truck 104 ET; 2/9/10; 
Larry Crane, Mitchell, SC; Redlin 
Herefords, Summit, SD; Keith 
Eichler, Aberdeen, SC; The Truck 
Syndicate, Mitchell, SD



18 TEXAS HEREFORD • February 2012

showRESULTS showRESULTS
2 & Reserve Champion Yearling 
Bull – Boyd 3136N Payweight 0214; 
2/22/10; Boyd Beef Cattle, Mays 
Lick, KY

Class 211 – Senior yearling bulls; 
calved Sept . 11, 2009; 1 shown
1 – Four L Dakota Dandy 9126W ET; 
9/11/09; Four L Hereford Farm

Class 212 – Two-year-old bulls, 
calved Jan . 2-Mar . 5, 2009; 5 shown
1 & Champion Senior Bull – ER L1 
Masterpiece; 3/5/09; Jon England, 
Prineville, OR; Hoffman Ranch; 
George Ochsner & Sons, Torrington, 
WY
2 & Reserve Champion Senior Bull 
– GKB EJE B627 Full Tank B927 ET; 
1/4/09; Gary & Kathy Buchholz, 
Waxahachie; Jacqueline Rosson, 
Milford; Mallorie Phelps, Grandview

Class 101 – Spring heifer calves, 
calved May 7-June 1, 2011; 7 shown
1 – Ramsey Sooner Time 6Y; 
5/10/11; Dalton Davis, Thorntown, 
IN
2 – BR Brandi Y 103 ET; 5/12/11; 
Barber Ranch

Class 102A - Spring heifer calves, 
calved Apr . 10-26, 2011; 8 shown
1 – LCC Merry’s Revenge 17Y ET; 
4/16/11; Trent Ray, Abingdon, IL
2 – BR CSF Brooke 1072 ET; 
4/23/11; Barber Ranch

Class 102B – Spring heifer calves, 
calved Mar . 20-Apr . 7, 2011; 7 shown
1 - UPS Miss Navarro 1026; 3/22/11; 
Upstream Ranch, Taylor, NE; 
Landgren Ranch, Bartlett, NE
2 – UPS Miss Nitro 1186 ET; 4/7/11; 
Charlsie Craig, Scandia, KS

Class 102C – Spring heifer calves, 
calved Mar . 6-17, 2011; 6 shown
1 & Reserve Champion Spring 
Heifer Calf – BR Beccalynn 1022 ET; 
3/17/11; Barber Ranch
2 – H SWSN Honesty 1039; 3/6/11; 
Ben, Brady & Brooke Jensen, 
Courtland, KS

Class 102D – Spring heifer calves, 
calved Mar . 1-5, 2011; 6 shown
1 & Champion Spring Heifer Calf 
– KJ DWE 968R Tori 457Y; 3/4/11; 
Brady Jensen, Courtland, KS
2 – RST Ms 7822 Loaded 1160; 
3/5/11; Richard & Shirley Thomas, 
Gold Creek, MT

Class 103A – Junior Heifer calves, 
calved Feb . 14-24, 2011; 6 shown
1 – RST Ms 743 About Time 1043; 
2/15/11; Richard & Shirley Thomas
2 – WCC 5T Karen 101; 2/20/11; 
White Cattle Co ., Buffalo, WY

Class 103B – Junior heifer calves, 
calved Feb . 3-10, 2011; 6 shown
1 & Reserve Champion Junior Heifer 
Calf – Star TRF Awe Ya Need 126Y 
ET; 2/3/11; Star Lake Cattle Ranch, 
Skiatook, OK; Thud Ridge Farms, 
Wrightstown, NJ

2 – Triple-A 9121 Rebecca 5Y; 
2/10/11; Russell & Faye Andrews, 
Moose Jaw, SK

Class 104A– Junior heifer calves, 
calved Jan . 19-30, 2011; 6 shown
1 – F Ms Payback 170; 1/19/11; 
Sherry Hanson, Conde, SD
2 – H Delhawk Athena 110 ET; 
1/29/11; Reba & Justin Hurst, 
Nevada, MO

Class 104B – Junior heifer calves, 
calved Jan . 2-15, 2011; 6 shown
1 & Reserve Grand Champion 
& Champion Junior Heifer Calf 
– GKB TMH 158W Breeze B113 
ET; 1/15/11; Elizabeth Nessler, 
Sherman, IL
2 – Delhawk JTH Liz 1114 ET; 
1/15/11; Jess Hawk, Earlville, IL

Class 105 – Winter heifer calves, 
calved Nov . 3-Dec . 19, 2010; 7 
shown
1 – KW Sassy 435 00100 ET; 
11/10/10; Kaine & Blane Warnken, 
Schulenburg
2 – B&C Ms mark Ram 0245 1ET; 
11/9/10; Blayke Breeding, Miami

Class 106 – Senior heifer calves, 
calved Sept . 7-Oct . 12, 2010; 8 
shown
1 & Grand Champion & Champion 
Fall Heifer Calf – Churchill Lady 
0230X ET; 9/7/10; Haley Hudson, 
Harrison, AR
2 & Reserve Champion Fall Heifer 
Calf – GKB JKL Breeze B060 ET; 
9/11/10; Elizabeth Nessler

Class 107 – Late summer yearlings, 
calved July 15, 2010; 1 shown
1 & Champion Intermediate Heifer – 
CH Jr Judy 0040 ET; 7/15/10; Staci 
& Cameron Curry, McAlester, OK

Class 108 – Early summer yearlings, 
calved May 3-20, 2010; 7 shown
1 & Reserve Champion Intermediate 
Heifer - Bar1 743 Mae X15 ET; 
5/4/10; Kari Brumley, Orovada, NV
2 – B&C Ms Top Gun 0178; 5/20/10; 
Austin Breeding, Miami

Class 109A – Spring yearling heifers, 
calved Apr . 2-20, 2010; 6 shown
1 & Champion Spring Yearling – DF 
Frost Addison 15X; 4/5/10; Nathan 
Frost, Tallula, IL
2 – TCC Ms Natalie 06 ET; 4/2/10; 
Mitchell Tucker, North Platte, NE

Class 109B – Spring yearling heifers, 
calved Mar . 2-29, 2010; 7 shown
1 & Reserve Champion Spring 
Yearling – JCS Nancy 0231; 3/2/10; 
Brett Hanza, Lawton, OK
2 – Purple RRO Ruby 41X; 3/27/10; 
Korbin Collins, Flanagan, IL

Class 110 – Junior yearling heifers, 
calved Jan . 10-Feb . 20, 2010; 6 
shown
1 – C&M New Mexico Lady 0011; 
2/13/10; Elizabeth Nessler
2 – GO Ms 7195 Advance X54; 
2/20/10; Katie Ochsner, Torrington, 
WY; Boyd Beef Cattle; Hoffman 
Ranch

Class 301 – Cow-Calf pairs; calved 
Oct . 10, 2009; 1 shown
1 & Champion Cow-Calf – LH Miss 
Intense 9287 ET; 10/10/09; Dylan 
Harden, Sulphur, OK

Premier Exhibitor; Premier Co-
Breeder – Four L Hereford Farms, 
Atwood, TN

Premier Co-Breeder – Barber 
Ranch, Channing 

Best 6 Head: Four L Hereford Farm

Get of Sire: Four L Hereford Farm

2012 National 
Hereford Show
Polled Hereford 
Show
Denver, Colorado

Bull Show: Jan. 12, 2012
Female Show: Jan. 14, 2012

Judge: Jarold Callahan, 
Yukon, OK

238 shown

Class 501 – Spring bull calves, 
calved May 9-July 3, 2011; 5 shown
1 – BR CSF Maverick Y105 ET; 
7/17/11; Barber Ranch, Channing; 
Cottonwood Springs Farm, Cedar, 
MI
2 – Heritage Ariat 11276; 5/9/11; 
Tan Polled Herefords, Buhl, ID; 
Wooden Shoe Farms, Blackfoot, ID

Class 502A – Spring bull calves, 
calved Apr . 3-27, 2011; 7 shown
1 – KTP H Upload 1050; 4/3/11; 
Michael Perez, Nara Visa, NM
2 – GKB B927 Full Blast B147; 
4/6/11; Gary & Kathy Buchholz, 
Waxahachie

Class 502B – Spring bull calves, 
calved Mar . 17-Apr . 2, 2011; 9 shown
1 & Champion Spring Bull Calf – 
LCX Unleashed Keepsake 1110 ET; 
3/30/11; Larry Crane, Mitchell, SD
2 – Haroldsons WL  Rhino ET 
48Y; 3/26/11; Andrew Kopeechuk/
Haroldsons, Brandon, MB; Marvin 
& Kevin Stocki, Fisher Branch, 
MB; RSK Farms/Scott Alta Farms, 
Brandon, MB; Double J Polled 
Herefords/Moeskaer, Maidstone, SK

Class 502C – Spring bull calves, 
calved Mar . 2-13, 2011; 6 shown
1 & Reserve Champion Spring Bull 
Calf – Star KCL Cumberland 276Y 
ET; 3/13/11; Star Lake Cattle Ranch, 
Skiatook, OK; Larson’s Polled 
Herefords, Clifton; Harrison Cattle 
Co ., Arapaho, OK
2 – Delhawk WRBJTH Universal 
2311ET; 3/2/11; Delhawk Cattle, 
Earlville, IL; Behrends Farms, Mason 
City, IL; Jess Hawk, Earlville, IL

Class 503 – Junior bull calves, 
calved Feb . 1-27, 2011; 6 shown
1 & Reserve Champion Junior Bull 
Calf  – LW 11R TC 12Y; 2/26/11; 
Lance Wirth, New Richmond, WI

2 – Triple-A 42S Yankee ET 12Y; 
2/20/11; Murray Andrews, Moose 
Jaw, SK

Class 504 – Junior bull calves, 
calved Jan . 6-27, 2011; 6 shown 
1 & Reserve Grand & Champion 
Junior Bull Calf – Star Shock Wave 
13Y ET; 1/6/11; Star Lake Cattle 
Ranch; Delhawk Cattle; Moss Land 
& Cattle, Powell Butte, OR; Shock 
Wave Group, Skiatook, OK
2 – Churchill Force 1159Y ET; 
1/15/11; Churchill Cattle Co ., 
Manhattan, MT

Class 505 – Winter bull calves, 
calved Nov . 24, 2010; 1 shown
1 – KCL 31U Rhythm 39S 118X; 
11/24/11; Larson’s Polled Herefords; 
Andrew Branstetter, St . James, MO

Class 506 – Senior bull calves, 
calved Sept . 5-26, 2010; 4 shown
1 & Champion Fall Bull Calf – C 
Domino Wideload 2321 ET; 9/26/11; 
Cox Herefords, Jefferson, OR
2 & Reserve Champion Fall Bull 
Calf – Star KKH SSF Tymeless 506X 
ET; 9/5/11; B .J . Herman & Sons, 
Edgerton, OH; Star Lake Cattle 
Ranch; Kasey Herman, Skiatook, 
OK; Harrison Cattle Co ., Arapaho, 
OK

Class 508 – Early summer yearling 
bulls, calved May 1-9, 2010; 2 
shown
1 & Champion Intermediate Bull 
– CC CX McClintock 50X; 5/3/10; 
Cache Cattle Co ., Wellsville, UT; OJJ 
Ranch, Shelly, ID
2 & Reserve Champion Intermediate 
Bull – RPH TJ Online Update 12X 
ET; 5/1/10; Arlyn Rabideau, Clifton, 
IL; Tjardes Farms, Gibson City, IL; 
Lowderman Cattle Co ., Macomb, IL

Class 509A – Spring yearling bulls; 
calved Apr . 2-22, 2010; 2 shown
1 & Reserve Champion Yearling 
Bull - SB 54E 75R Fusion 138X 
ET; 4/22/10; Split Butte Livestock, 
Minidoka, ID
2 – KN James Bond 007 ET; 4/3/10; 
Katie Nolles, Bassett, NE

Class 509B - Spring yearling bulls, 
calved Mar .3-18, 2010; 8 shown
1 – H Richochet 0314 ET; 3/14/10; 
Lowderman Cattle Co .; Hoffman 
Herefords, Thedford, NE; Cory 
Wood, Maysville, MO
2 – TH 89T 743 Untapped 425X ET; 
3/8/10; Anl Polled Hrfds ., Steelman, 
SK; Meadow-Acres Polled Hrfds ., 
Lampman, SK; Doug & Wanda 
Mann, Swift Current, SK; Top 
Hrfds ./Haroldsons/Brooks Farms, 
Grace City, ND

Class 510 – Junior yearling bulls, 
calved Jan . 14-Feb . 16, 2010; 2 
shown
1 & Champion Yearling Bull – 
Harvie High Roller ET 66X; 2/16/10; 
Harvie Ranching, Olds, AB; Chittick 
Family Hrfd . Ranch, Mayer Thorpe, 
AB; Raymond Chittick, Mayer 
Thorpe, AB



 February 2012 • TEXAS HEREFORD 19

showRESULTS showRESULTS

SUPREME CHAMPION BULL • GRAND CHAMPION POLLED BULL • CHAMPION SENIOR BULL
NJW 73S M326 TRUST 100W ET • Ned & Jan Ward, Sheridan, WY • River Valley Polled Herefords, Newburgh, ON

RESERVE GRAND CHAMPION POLLED BULL
CHAMPION JUNIOR BULL CALF

STAR SHOCK WAVE 13Y ET
Star Lake Cattle Ranch, Skiatook, OK • Delhawk Cattle, Earlville, IL

Moss Land & Cattle, Powell Butte, OR • Shock Wave Group, Skiatook, OK

GRAND CHAMPION POLLED FEMALE • CHAMPION SPRING YEARLING
TCC MS DIANA 01 • Blake Tucker, North Platte, NE

RESERVE GRAND CHAMPION POLLED FEMALE
CHAMPION JUNIOR YEARLING HEIFER

BLACKTOP VICKY 028 ET • Bailey Buck, Madill, OK

PREMIER BREEDER-EXHIBITOR: Star Lake Cattle Ranch, Skiatook, OK
BEST SIX HEAD: Star Lake Cattle Ranch

2 – Star Market Index 70X ET; 
1/14/10; Star Lake Cattle Ranch; 
Tennessee River Music Inc ., Ft . 
Payne, AL; Moss Land & Cattle LLC, 
Bow, WA

Class 511 – Senior yearling bulls, 
calved Sept . 5-Nov . 19, 2009; 3 
shown
1 – UPS Nitro 9554 ET; 9/5/09; 
Landgren Ranch, Bartlett, NE; 
Upstream Ranch, Taylor, NE; Carlee 
Meeks, Taylor, NE
2 – KK New Invention 980; 
11/19/09; Kallie Goss, Vinton, CA

Class 512 - Two-year-old bulls, 
calved Jan . 19-Apr . 18, 2009; 5 
shown
1 & Supreme Champion & Grand 
Champion & Champion Senior Bull 
– NJW 73S M326 Trust 100W ET; 
2/24/09; Ned & Jan Ward, Sheridan, 
WY; River Valley Polled Hrfds ., 
Newburgh, ON
2 – Reserve Champion Senior Bull 
– H WCC/WB 668 Wyarno 9500 ET; 
4/4/09; Hoffman Hrfds .; OJJ Ranch

Class 401A – Spring heifers, calved 
May 9-21, 2011; 5 shown

1 & Reserve Champion Spring Heifer 
Calf – C Notice Me Nitro 1262; 
5/9/11; Amelia Stallings, Eugene, 
OR
2 – Wildcat Avanti 111; 5/20/11; 
Bailey Jones, Darlington, WI

Class 401B – Spring heifers, calved 
May 1-8, 2011; 7 shown
1 – Star KKH SSF Olive Awe 323Y 
ET; 5/1/11; Addison Jones, Harrod, 
OH
2 – NCC Ms Lucies News 410Y; 
5/8/11; Lathan Nichols, Ringwood, 
OK

Class 402A – Spring heifers, calved 
Apr . 15-27, 2011; 9 shown
1 & Champion Spring Heifer Calf – 
UPS Miss Nitro 1304; 4/23/11; Jesse 
& Jami Hoblyn, York, NE
2 – Star KKH SSF Keyonla 319Y ET; 
4/27/11; Tessa Stehr, Altus, OK

Class 402B – Spring heifers, calved 
Apr . 3-14, 2011; 8 shown
1 – Showtime Remember Me 117; 
4/8/11; Nick Bohrer, Damascus, MD
2 – BR Bella 1052; 4/13/11; Barber 
Ranch

Class 402C – Spring heifers, calved 
Mar . 25-Apr . 2, 2011; 9 shown
1 – Holleys Cotton Candy; 4/1/11; 
Jake Bloomberg, Berwick, IL
2 – GKB TMH 158W Breeze B137 
ET; 3/25/11; Gary & Kathy Buchholz

Class 402D – Spring heifers, calved 
Mar . 14-22, 2011; 8 shown
1 – TDP Melody 415Y ET; 3/21/11; 
Bryan McKay, Orlando, OK
2 – C New Era Lady 1225 ET; 
3/14/11; Gary & Kathy Buchholz; 
Colyer Hrfds ., Bruneau, ID; 
Jacqueline Rosson, Milford



20 TEXAS HEREFORD • February 2012

showRESULTS
Class 402E – Spring heifers, calved 
Mar . 9-13, 2011; 9 shown
1 – BK H Yahtzee 1088; 3/13/11; 
Bailey Buck, Madill, OK
2 – Grndview CMR Ms New Era 
Y437ET; 3/9/11; Trenton Tosh, 
Batesville, AR

Class 402F – Spring heifers, calved 
Mar . 1-7, 2011; 9 shown
1 – Delhawk Filigree 1153; 3/7/11; 
Jacob Jensen, Bonfield, IL
2 – H KH DD Anabelle 1206 ET; 
3/7/11; Whispering Pine Farms LLC, 
Kimball, MN

Class 403A – Junior heifers, calved 
Feb . 17-27, 2011; 7 shown
1 – Glenleees 101S Libby 21Y; 
2/27/11; George Lees, Arcola, SK
2 – KJ 936P Renea 430Y ET; 
2/20/11; Ben, Brady, Brooke Jensen, 
Courtland, KS

Class 403B – Junior heifers, calved 
Feb . 6-16, 2011; 8 shown
1 – MSU Rachael 16Y ET; 2/13/11; 
MSU, East Lansing, MI
2 – Delhawk WRB JTH Irene 1132; 
2/8/11; Kaci McAfee, Brighton, IL

Class 403C – Junior heifers, calved 
Feb . 1-5, 2011; 9 shown
1 & Reserve Champion Junior Heifer 
Calf – BLL LCC She’s All Good 
150;2/4/11; Marie Lock, Avon, IL
2 – C R111 Lady Era 1179 ET; 2/4/11; 
Kelsey Stimpson, Melba, ID

Class 404A – Junior heifers, calved 
Jan .27-29, 2011; 8 shown 

1 – C Lady Era 1157 ET; 1/29/11; 
Jack Huckabay, Paris, KY; Colyer 
Hrfds .
2 – NJW 78P 4037 Ladysport 185Y 
ET; 1/27/11; Cassidy Hanson, 
Peterson, IA

Class 404B – Junior heifers, calved 
Jan . 17-25, 2011; 8 shown
1 & Champion Junior Heifer Calf 
– Star Impassable Dream 80Y ET; 
1/25/11; Logan Stumpf, Columbia, 
IL
2 – GKB 146 Miss Edee B116 ET; 
1/17/11; Tristen Carnley, Clifton

Class 404C – Junior heifers, calved 
Jan . 1-16, 2011; 10 shown
1 – BK Yacatan 137; 1/6/11; Buck 
Cattle Co ., Madill, Ok
2 – Star She’s Awe Right 11Y ET; 
1/5/11; Star lake Cattle Ranch; Jaci 
& Jason Barber, Ft . Worth

Class 405 – Winter heifers, calved 
Nov . 1-Dec . 5, 2010; 4 shown
1 & Champion Fall Heifer Calf– 
Langfords Lady 0251 ET; 11/1/10; 
Emmit & Ethan Garmmon, Siloam 
Springs, AR
2 – LH Langford Lady 0253 ET; 
11/14/10; Kinley Urbanovsky, Ada, 
OK

Class 406 – Senior heifers, calved 
Sept . 1-Oct . 5, 2010; 6 shown
1& Reserve Champion Fall Heifer 
Calf – C Chanel Nitro 0275 ET; 
9/1/10; Kelsey Stimpson
2 – BF 743 Its May Time 093X ET; 
9/30/10; Kari Brumley, Orovada, NV

Class 407 – Late summer yearlings, 
calved July 4-Aug . 20, 2010; 2 
shown
1 – Ramsey’s Adrianna 17X; 
7/16/10; Jessica, David, Jacob, Josie 
Hockett, New Palestine, IN
2 – TBR Glitter 0808 ET; 8/20/10; 
T-Bone Ranch, Co ., Antonito, CO

Class 408 – Early summer yearlings, 
calved May 2-June 27, 2010; 5 
shown
1 & Champion Intermediate Heifer 
– MCS 49T Now and Forever 1051; 
5/2/10; Mark Sims, Elgin, OK
2 & Reserve Champion Intermediate 
Heifer – BR Terri 0085 ET; 5/15/10; 
Rachel Adkins, Shamrock

Class 409A – Spring yearling 
heifers, calved Apr . 2-26, 2010; 9 
shown
1 & Reserve Champion Spring 
Yearling Heifer – UPS Miss Nitro 
0364 ET; 4/25/10; Carlee Meeks; 
Landren Ranch
2 – KLD 3060 Penny Lane D105 ET; 
4/12/10; Edy Brainard, Canadian

Class 409B – Spring yearling heifers; 
calved Mar . 12-31, 2010; 10 shown
1 – C Ms Bailout 0235 ET; 3/27/10; 
Amelia Stallings, Eugene, OR
2 – C Ms Nitro 0236 ET; 3/29/10; 
Gary & Kathy Buchholz; Bar Oak 
Ranch, Tolar

Class 409C – Spring yearling heifers; 
calved Mar . 1-6, 2010; 8 shown

1 & Grand Champion & Champion 
Spring Yearling – TCC Ms Diana 01; 
3/1/10; Blake Tucker, North Platte, 
NE
2 – BR Maybelline 0025 ET; 3/4/10; 
Grace Keilty, Cedar, MI 

Class 410A – Junior yearling heifers, 
calved Feb . 11-26, 2010; 7 shown
1 & Reserve Champion Junior 
Yearling Heifer – KPH Purple 
Snooki 002; 2/11/10; Karey Howes, 
Taneytown, MD
2 – GO Ms Outcross X76; 2/24/10; 
Kyra Stierwalt, Leedey, OK

Class 410B – Junior yearlings, 
calved Jan . 22-Feb . 7, 2010; 5 shown
1 & Reserve Grand Champion & 
Champion Junior Yearling Heifer 
– Blacktop Vicky 028 ET; 1/25/10; 
Bailey Buck
2 – NJW 78P 4037 Luxury 66X ET; 
2/7/10; Ned & Jan Ward; Pablo 
Herrera, Provincia De Buenos

Class 601 – Cow Calf Pairs, calved 
Oct . 17, 2008-July 9, 2009; 2; shown
1 & Champion Cow-Calf Pair – CRC 
Sally 373W; 7/9/09; Cody Cope, 
Columbiana, OH
2 & Reserve Champion Cow-Calf 
Pair – WSF Lady Catalina 8045; 
10/17/08; Wooden Shoe Farms; N 
Lazy S Ranch, Blackfoot, ID; Bar N 
Bar, Blackfoot, ID

Premier Breeder-Exhibitor,
Best Six Head, and Get of Sire:
Star Lake Cattle Ranch, Skiatook, 
OK



 February 2012 • TEXAS HEREFORD 21

TJHANEWS

I was given an opportunity this year to give back to the Hereford 
Industry that has been so good to me as I have grown up in 

it . I traveled to Denver to the National Western with B&C Cattle 
Company’s string . Instead of my usual roll as the Junior exhibitor 
I was a rookie again and low man on the totem pole as a hand for 
a ranch other than my family . It was a lot of hard work and well 
worth the effort, I am hoping to continue to make National Shows 
and help other Hereford exhibitors with their strings . Thank you 
Chad and Bill for allowing me that opportunity .

I am Garrett Floyd, your Texas Junior Hereford Association, 
Second Vice President, from Wink, Texas . The Fort Worth Stock 
Show was the place to be as our Texas Junior Horned and Polled 
Associations came together in a joint meeting to discuss and plan 
our Texas Junior State Show to be held in Belton, Texas this June . 
Presidents Logan Cline and Ashley Radde co-chaired the meeting 
in great fashion . The topic of this year’s theme was brought up 
and after some discussion we decided to follow in suit our NJHE 
Show by using the same theme which is “Living the Hereford 
Life .” I am told to be ready to become a beach bum as this will 
be the year of the summer beach party at our State and National 
Shows . Sounds like a lot of fun to me . Each of us signed up for a 
committee or two to help with at our State Show . If you haven’t 
signed up for one please let Logan or Ashley know, their email 
addresses are on our Texas Jr . Associations websites . It takes 
all hands on deck to pull off a show as big as ours!! There are 
several opportunities to help out on as a committee member or 
as a participant . The National Junior Hereford Associations web 
site hereford .org has a list of all the contests offered . Our state 
show differs a little, just visit with any Texas Jr . Member to see 

By Garrett Floyd, TJHA second vice president

if the contest you want to participate in will be offered at our 
State Show .  Contests and events such as ,but not limited to are 
a Community Service Project, Silent Auction, Team Marketing, 
Calcutta, Team Fitting and many  many more! Don’t be a stick 
in the mud, step up, get involved and make something happen!!

On another subject, it doesn’t look like this ol’Drought is 
keeping our Hereford exhibitors down . The first show of the 
year, Sandhills Stock Show in Odessa, Texas, was up in numbers 
this year!! With some new committee members on board things 
are looking very good for the future of this show!! Make it a 
destination in 2013! It will be worth your effort! The turnout 
of Hereford Juniors at the Fort Worth Junior Show was right on 
tract, and there were 29 Junior Heifers entered in the Open Show!  
Juniors don’t forget about the opportunity our Texas Hereford 
Association members and sponsors are giving you at the Fort 
Worth Open Show . The top two placing Junior Exhibitors in the 
Open Show are awarded a pretty handy amount of cash, $5,000 
for the top placing Junior and $2,500 for the Second Highest 
placing Junior . That will go a long way to help with a college 
education . Make sure to say Thank You to each of the Sponsors of 
that award next time you see them . Congratulations to my fellow 
Highest Placing Hereford Junior recipients Garrett Buchholz and 
J .D . Schnitker for receiving this year’s honor .

In conclusion, as I go into my last two years of State and 
National Jr . Hereford Shows, I want to take a second and thank all 
the people that had a hand in helping to make my career as a Jr . 
Hereford member a success . Thank you most of all to my family, I 
could not have done it without you . I hope I will make you proud 
in the future!  Take care and God Bless .  ★

saleREPORTS
Mile High Night Hereford Sale
Jan. 13, 2012
National Western Stock Show
Denver, CO
Auctioneer: Eddie Sims,
National Cattle Services

Avg.
4.41 Bulls . . . . . . $181,750 . . . . . . . . . . . $41,213
12 Females . . . . . $102,250 . . . . . . . . . . . . $8,521
5 Flushes . . . . . . $46,000 . . . . . . . . . . . . . $9,200
33 Embryos  . . . . $22,025 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $667

Excitement and enthusiasm filled the 
air in the packed Beef Palace Auction Arena 
for the Mile High Night Hereford Sale, Jan . 
13, at the National Western Stock Show 
(NWSS) in Denver . The Hereford offering 
was top-notch and the bidding proved it . 
When the gavel was silenced for the final 
time, a total of $372,025 was sold, with 4 .41 
bulls averaging $41,213, and 12 females 
commanding $8,521 per head . Five flushes 
brought $9,200 per flush and 33 embryos 
averaged $667 .

Topping the sale at a $62,500 was Lot 
36, which was a March 2011 bull by CMR 
GVP MR Maternal 156T and consigned by 
Grandview/CMR, Como, MS . The bull, GV 
CMR Strong 156T Y449 ET, was purchased 
by Sparks Ranch, Waverly, AL, and the 
Strong Syndicate .

Embryo Package Sells for $20,000 
to Benefi t Hereford Youth

Hereford enthusiasts once again came 
together to support the youth Jan . 13 in 
the Beef Palace Auction Arena during the 
National Western Stock Show in Denver . 
Belle Point Ranch and the Dave and Mary 
Ann McMahon family of Ft . Smith, Ark ., 
generously supported the Hereford Youth 
Foundation (HYFA) by purchasing the 
embryo package for $20,000 . All of the 

A very close second high seller was 
Lot 15, which sold to the Perfect Timing 
Syndicate, Thedford, NE, for $62,000 . The 
syndicate purchased a 1/4 semen interest 
in H H Perfect Timing 0150 ET from 
consignors Churchill Cattle Co ., Manhattan, 
MT; Hoffman Ranch, Thedford, NE; Holden 
Herefords, Valier, MT; Grand Meadows 
Farm, Ada, MI; Chris Frans, Thomas, OK; 
Curtis Castle, Crawford, OK; and Don Moler, 
Cheyenne, OK Perfect Timing is an Aug . 
2010 son of CRR About Time 743 .

The third high seller was Lot 8, the 
pick of Ned and Jan Ward’s 2012 heifer 
calf crop . Boyd Beef Cattle, Mays Lick, KY, 
paid $28,000 for the opportunity to select a 
top female from the Ward’s Sheridan, WY 
operation .  ★

proceeds go to HYFA .
With the purchase of Lot 1, Belle 

Point and the McMahons have acquired 
six exciting matings, 20 embryos in all, and 
some of the top Hereford genetics in the 
country . 

These generous donors contributed to 
the embryo package:  .  .  .  .  .  . Sunset Ridge 
Herefords, Billy Martin, Cumming, GA; Mill 
Creek Ranch/Pied Piper Farms, Alma, Kan ., 
and Hamlin, TX; Jensen Bros ., Kevin and 
Shelia, Courtland, KS; Topp Herefords, Ryan 
and Prairie Topp, Grace City, ND; Fawcett’s 
Elm Creek Ranch, Keith and Cheryl, Daniel 
and Kari, Ree Heights, SD .

Through the years Belle Point Ranch 
and the McMahon family have been very 
supportive of Hereford youth . They also 
purchased the 2010 HYFA Foundation 
Female .

“Since 2008, Lot 1 has generated nearly 
$250,000, and it is very rewarding to have 
donors like Belle Point Ranch step up time 
and again in support of the Foundation,” 
says Amy Cowan, HYFA director . “The 
Dave and Mary Ann McMahon family, as 
well as the embryo donors for this year’s 
package lot, are to be commended for their 
continuous support of our Hereford youth 
program .”  ★



Heifer Futurity Sale 

NOMINATION FORM
2012 THA SPRING HEREFORD SALE

Saturday, May 5, 2012
at W4 Sale Facilities, Morgan, Texas

Consignors Name        

Address         

City    State   Zip   Phone  

We will consign the following cattle:
  Cow/Calf pair – spring calvers
  Embryos
  Cow/Calf pair  – fall calvers
  Flushes
  Bred Cows/Heifers
  Bulls
  Show Heifers/Open Heifers

Cows should be 6 years of age or less and 
bulls should be 3 years of age or less.

Total Lots     x $50.00 Per Lot nomination fee = $ 

Note: Nomination fee will be applied to the total cost of each lot sold.

No nomination fees will be refunded after the catalog is printed.

Please enclose original or copy of registration certificates for development of the catalog. 
Also please enclose with the papers the footnotes you wish to put with your consignment.

Entry Deadline ... February 15, 2012
Texas Hereford Association• 817/831-3161 • 817/831-3162 fax

texashereford@sbcglobal.net
4609 Airport Freeway, Ft. Worth, TX 76117

held in conjunction with

Consignor Information
 • Open to all THA Members
 • 1 Entry per Ranch
 • $100 Nomination Fee
 • $150 Sale Fee
 • Judges set sale order
 • Awards: 1st Place $750 / 2nd Place $500

Buyers
 • Must be a member of Texas 4H or

Texas FFA to be eligible to show
 • Scramble certificates accepted

 • Fitters available for all calves at Futurity Sale

Ages of Heifers Nominated
 • October, November, December 2011
 • January, February, March 2012

Committee Members
Jack Chastain/Gary Buchholz/Curtis Younts/John Mehaffey

2013 Texas Junior State Show
Fall and Spring Classes
Each class will be paid through 4 places
 1st Place . . . . . $2,000
 2nd Place  . . . . $1,200
 3rd Place . . . . . . .$800
 4th Place . . . . . . .$500

2nd Annual Futurity Show

Contact: Texas Hereford Association
817-831-3161 • Fax 817-831-3162
texashereford@sbcglobal.net
4609 Airport Freeway
Fort Worth, Texas 76117

Hats Off
Herefordsto

SALE • 12 Noon
May 5, 2012
at W4 Sale Facilities
Morgan, Texas



 February 2012 • TEXAS HEREFORD 23

EAST
oyle
ifferenceDThe

“Genetics of today’s leading  
performance families.”

Doyle HereforD rancH
P.O. Box 73 • Wolfe City, TX 75496

Dale 903/496-2381 • mobile: 214/240-4538
http://www.bullshop.com/tx/doyleherefordranch.php

email: mdoyle0326@yahoo.com

Gibbs Ranches
W. Paris, Jr. & Jan Gibbs
Box 11 • Caldwell, TX 77836

(979) 567-3740

LEE TERRELL
REAL ESTATE

Residential • Farms • Ranches
Commercial • Property Evaluations

(903) 868-2505 • Res. (903) 893-2289
cell (903) 815-1299

2404 San Miguel • Sherman, TX 75092

DDD
DDD
DDD

THREE D RANCH
PAUL DAVIS

RT. 1, BOX 242 M
ROCKWALL, TEX AS 75087

972/771-3396 (RANCH)
972/771-5653 (OFC.)

MIKE HAWKINS, MGR.
972/348-7049 (CELL)

BAR S HEREFORDS
Larry Schatte
1091 P.R. 4481

Giddings, TX 78942
(979) 366-2451

GKB Cattle
Hereford Cattle

Gary & Kathy Buchholz
P.O. Box 2807, Waxahachie, TX 75168

Res: 972-937-0417 Cell: 214-537-1285
Fax: 972-937-0418 Cell: 214-537-1306

ATLAS FARMS
Your Texas Meat & Milk Factory

Claudia, Precious & Jimmy Atlas
4920 CR 401 • Grandview, Texas 76050

(817) 790-0202 • (817) 456-4691 (mobile)

email: atlasfarms@sbcglobal.net

“Stressing Excellence In Polled Herefords”
Larsons’ Polled Herefords

Ken and Carolyn Larson, Owners
972-223-6450 Office • 972-223-8955 Home

254-435-6063 Ranch Office • 972-230-0629 Fax
Lee Larson, executive mgr • 972-824-5869 Cell

2793 F.M. 1991 • Clifton, Texas 76634
www.larsonspolledherefords.com • RunLRanch@aol.com

Mathias
Registered Herefords & Paint Horses

Kurt • Brenda
192 CR 4040 • Mt. Pleasant, TX 75455
903-572-2396 • kmathias@txt.net

NOLAN HEREFORDS
Scott, Alise, Ilissa, Bethany & Audrey
1950 Skylark Rd. • Gilmer, TX 75645

nolanherefords@aol.com 
www.nolanherefords.com

Res.: 903-797-6131 • Cell: 903-738-5636

Metch POLLED Herefords
Dams of Distinction Breeder
Don, Ann and Barbara Metch
903-848-8614 • 903-848-7366

Fax 903-848-9064 • Certified Herd #5526
1259 V.Z. C.R. 2506 • Canton, TX 75103

Sam Dominey • Whispering Pines

3312B SH 19N 
Huntsville, TX 77340

936.594.3986 (res) 
936.291.3009 (office)

BULLS 
FOR SALE

BAR  OAK  RANCH
randall barnes & sons
hereford breeders 
tolar, texas
(817) 279-3543 randall
(817) 243-5867 Craig

www.baroakranch.com 
email us at:  

herefords@baroakranch.com

H2
RANCH

CATTLE CO.
KEVIN W. HARTLEY

h 2 r a n c h @ r o d z o o . c o m

AND

7787 ROCKY RIDGE LN •  MADISONVILLE,  TX 77864

OFFICE: 936-349-0439 MOBILE: 936-661-0306

Kevin and Jessica Moore
2929 Oak Hill Road
Alvarado, TX 76009
Kevin’s Cell 817/822-7109
817/790-2184 Fax
E-mail: M6Ranch@att.net
WebSite: www.M6Ranch.com

RANCH
Hereford & Charolais

Sunny Hill Ranch
Pete Johnson 

Registered Polled Herefords
Hwy. 94 West • 5 Miles

Office
805 Sayer
Lufkin, TX 75904

Office: (936) 632-1465
Home: (936) 875-2398

e-mail: pijmhj@yahoo.com

SKRIVANEK RANCHES
Joey & Susan Skrivanek, owners

407 W. Mustang • Caldwell, TX 77836
Joey res. (979) 567-3857 • cell (979) 224-4698 • offi ce:

 (979) 567-3131 • ranch (979) 272-8133 • fax (979) 567-2373

Raising cattle in Texas since 1855

9 miles E. of Caldwell on Hwy 21, or 15 miles W. of Bryan-College Station on Hwy 2

Jackie Pullen Est. 1985

972-571-5906 CELL • 972-722-5081 RES
460 Pullen Road • Rockwall, TX 75032

Sjolander Ranches
George 254-379-8983
Jan 254-412-8213
Residence 254-896-2219
1290 PR 504 • Riesel, Texas 76682

Noack Herefords
“Quality Registered Herefords”

BULLS FOR SALE
Office: 512/446-6200 • Cell: 979/218-0065

Decker KJB
CATTLE SERVICES

Custom Fittings
Junior Show Prospects For Sale

Hillsboro, Texas
(254) 582-1952 (972) 938-1952

Harry & Cheryl Grett
512-303-5714

P. O. Box 969
Elgin, Texas 78621
g3ranch@aol.com

Jim G. Bell
F • A • R • M • S

“Selling Hereford Bulls Since 1952”

Off: 936-867-5126 • Res: 936-867-5125
3275 FM 1819 • Pollok, TX 75969

 McClatchy
  Eagle Hereford Ranch

Registered Horned

Joel & Dianne McClatchy • Cell: 214-850-5926
206 Lakehill Dr. • Rockwall, TX 75087
Ranch: 1000 HCR 1212 • Blum, TX 76627

Larry Woodson • 214-491-7017
Bonham, Texas

ranch located 10 miles south of Bonham
and 1 mile south of Gober

Herb and Susan Williams
158 P.R. 2531
Hwy 51 N. • Decatur, TX 76234

Herb cell (940) 393-1650
Home (940) 466-3381 • Ranch (940) 627-5325

herbsusan@msn.com • www.williamsfergusonranchlp.com

Williams/Ferguson Ranch, L.P.
Latest additions to the heRd

hh adVanCe 7218t
• BW 2.8 (.36); WW 47 (.27); YW 76 (P+); MM 24 (.11);
 M&G 48; FAT 0.01 (P+); REA 0.10 (P+); IMF 0.06 (P+)
• Owned with Curry Herefords, Okemah, Okla.
• Top herd bull by 5061R, 100% pigmented. He is long with 

plenty of muscle expression. Great set of numbers. Dam is 
one of Holden’s favorite.

hh adVanCe 7175t
• BW 2.6 (.36); WW 54 (.28); YW 90 (P+); MM 16 (.09);
 M&G 43; FAT 0.02 (P+); REA 0.28 (P+); IMF 0.03 (P+)
• Top notch herd bull prospect out of 571 with powerful 

individual performance and EPDs. Maternal great grandam 
is the 7008G donor cow that produced the $25,000 high 
selling female at the Holden Hereford Sale.

Williams/Ferguson Ranch, L.P.
herb and susan Williams
158 P.R. 2531, hwy. 51 n., decatur, tX 76234
Herb cell (940) 393-1650 • Home (940) 466-3381 • Ranch (940) 627-5325
herbsusan@msn.com • www.williamsfergusonranchlp.com

“sinCe
 1891”

Williams Family Herefords



24 TEXAS HEREFORD • February 2012

CENTRAL / SOUTH
“Registered Herefords Since 1938”

Office: 325/356-2284 • Fax: 325/356-3185
John: 325/356-3767 • Tom R.: 325/356-3918

E-Mail: dudleybros@comanchetx.com

Box 10, 
Comanche, 
Texas 76442

  	 LANG HEREFORD RANCH

 6416 CR 3420
 Lampasas, TX 76550

512/556-6469 • cell: 512/556-7956
wandalang48@yahoo.com

 BULLS FOR SALE

Lesley Herefords
Roy Lesley Kenneth
254/965-5123 254/965-4603
 31681 U.S. Hwy. 67E

Stephenville, TX 76401

Jackson Hereford Ranch

JJ
6481 Stephens CR 105
Ranger, Texas 76470
Robert & Dena • (254) 647-3671
Fax (254) 647-3622
denajackson@agristar.net

Ranch located 15 miles north of Ranger on FM 207

Keith, Cindy, Shelby, Koby,  
Harley & Brody Rogers

171 CR 407
Hamilton, TX 76531

(254) 386-5699

www.hiddenoaksranch.com
e-mail: hereford@wildblue.net

“Raising respectable kids and herefords”

R. Schlegel & SonS
Route 2, Olney, TX 76374

RSS	 V

Registered Herefords Since 1974
Bulls, Females, Club Calves

email: rsshrfd@brazosnet.com
Ranch Home
(940) 873-4437 (940) 873-4621

Hereford Ranch
P.O. Box 356

Henrietta, TX 76365

Office – (940) 934-6228
Fax – (940) 934-6309

A.L. Dusty Rhodes, Owner (940) 934-6301
Web site – www.lonestarhereford.com
E-mail – info@lonestarhereford.com

Mockingbird Hill
Established in 1854

Bulls, Females, Club Calves
P.O. Box 516 • Mineral Wells, TX 76067
817-244-2637 res. or 940-325-2033 ranch

Ranch located 10 miles south of Mineral Wells on US281

P.O. Box 1754 • Brownwood, TX 76804
325/646-0956 or 646-5501 (office)

“Top Quality Herefords” “Home of Pathfinder”

M
W HEREFORD RANCH

Ross Wilson Herefords
Ross Wilson • 254-965-6566
2305 W. Lingleville Rd., Apt. 22

Stephenville, TX 76401

Joe D. Sherrod • 512-809-3470
Ranch located 4 miles west of Gorman, TX

Circle M Ranch

P.O. Box 405
Meridian, TX
76665

Jane S. Murphey 
Manager

254/855-1276 (cell)
254/435-2162 (res.)

M

W. K. Gordon, Jr.
ranchinG operations

1546 FM 203
Walnut Springs, TX 76690

(254) 797-5322

For Quality Hereford Cattle
Bulls & Females

Call
Louie & Helen Carroll

503 #, Trinity
Pearsall, TX 78061

830/334-2973
Cattle Co.
Pearsall, TX

Howard Herefords
Quality Herefords Since 1950 

Bulls & Females For Sale 
Visitors Always Welcome

DAVID HOWARD P.O. Box 1039
830/988-2241 SABINAL, TX 78881

PERFORMANCE PROGRAM BREEDER

NEEL POLLED HEREFORDS
George E. Neel, Jr.

Box 450029 • Laredo, TX 78045
(956) 723-6346 Office
(956) 722-1904 Home

Registered Herefords since 1956

Winsauer Herefords
361/358-5292 

P.O. Box 39 • Beeville, TX 78104
Ranch located 4 miles east of Beeville on Ellis Rd.

Visitors Welcome

Premier Hereford & Angus Cattle
Bought, Sold, Fed, Bred, Doctored & Cussed!

 830-569-7869 Jeff McManus
 e-mail: bonzaicattlecompany@hotmail.com Owner

Bonzai Cattle Company
P. O. Box 1007 • Pleasanton, TX 78064

ROCKIN’ W
 POLLED HEREFORDS
 Maynard Warnken • 979-561-8846
 Kevin Warnken • 979-561-8108
 e-mail: rockinw@cvctx.com
www.rockinwranch.net

Fax 979-561-8867 • Drawer 29 • Schulenburg, TX 78956

J.T. Echols DVM
P.O. Box 709 • Breckenridge, TX 76424

Office: (254) 559-9739
Mobile: (254) 559-0156

muleshoeranch@gmail.com
muleshoeherefordandangus.com

Established    1878

RANC H
Paul and Sheila Funk • 254-289-7657
525 County Road 51
Copperas Cove, TX 76522-7004
sheilabfunk@aol.com • www.spearheadranch.net

SPEARHEAD

CY
Curtis Younts & Son

Established in 1959
Curtis Younts, Jr.

3648 Elmer King Rd. • Belton, TX 76513
254/939-6492 (residence) 254/760-0243 (cell)

EDGAR HEREFORD RANCH
Bobby & Agatha
P.O. Box 68
4525 Cty Rd 295
Blanket, Texas 76432
Cell: 325-642-2651
email: abedgar@cctc.net

Wesley Theuret
Res./Ranch: 830-583-3365

Cell: 210-315-0103

2348 CR 165 • Kenedy, TX 78119-5101

theuret@sbcglobal.net

Joshua Martin • Cell 210-260-7273
Residence: 830-393-4783

475 CR 224 • Floresville, TX 78114
e-mail: coveredmcattle@gmail.com

www.coveredmcattleco.com

COVERED M CATTLE CO.

ALPHA EQUINE
BREEDING CENTER
Hereford Bulls

with
Eye Pigment

Breeder of
great

Cutting Horses
M.C. Baker, DVM

Clint Baker, Mgr. • 817-279-8275
www.alphaequine.com

2301 Boyd Road • Granbury, TX 76049
Fax 817-279-7621

Registered Line One Herefords • Paluxy, Texas

 Jim Strode James Strode
 214-361-6900 214-533-9669

Rick Wilson
817-219-2225

James.strode@gmail.com

Flying ‘S’ Herefords



 February 2012 • TEXAS HEREFORD 25

WEST

Mike Fuston Denny Fuston
(806) 423-1303 (806) 423-1118
Cell (940) 867-7336 • mike@fustonherefordranch.com

“Breeding cattle for the 21st century.”

Robert L. Mezger
614 Honeymoon Ranch Rd.

Marble Falls, TX 78654
830/598-2258

Brad, Glenna, Lyndi,
Hunter & Danci Stuart

876 SH 70S
Roby, Texas 79543
Res. (325) 235-5402
Mob. (325) 338-5111 “Visitors Are Always Welcome”

B

˜T˜
Cole & Susan Turner
940-742-3347
Rt. 1, Box 254
Rochester, TX 79544

NOTE: correct ad space is 
inside the margins.

HEREFORDS
Box 1218  Eldorado, TX 76936

Ranch: 325/853-2368 FAX: 325/853-2681
Pete Case: 325/650-6209 http://www.caseranch.com
email: pete@caseranch.com

Ranch Rd. 915 – Between Eldorado and Mertzon
P.O. Box 309

HAMLIN, TEXAS 79520

David Moore
325/576-3684 ofc.
325/576-2205 res.
e-mail: info@piedpiperfarms.com
website: www.piedpiperfarms.com

Arlan
2500 E. Hwy. 180
Lamesa, TX 79331
806/497-6412
Mobile: 806/759-8102

Bull & Heifers for Sale

Jim Darnell – Owner
5 Paseo de Paz Lane, El Paso, TX 79932

915-479-5299 (Jim’s Cell) • 915-549-2534 (Sue’s Cell)
915-532-2442 (Office) 915-877-2535 (Home)

e-mail: barjbarherefords@aol.com
“Texas’ Only Hereford Operation West of the Rio Grande”

Se Habla Espanol

HEREFORD RANCH

KNOX      HEREFORDS
Tee & Joan Knox

Box 68 • Tarzan, TX 79783
432/459-2273

www.knoxherefords.com
Cattle for sale at the ranch.

McKNIGHT Ranch Co.
Bobby McKnight, Ranch Manager
432/426-3003
P.O. Box 1042 • FT. DAVIS, TEXAS 79734

BUTTON ESTES, JR. & PATRICIA ANN ESTES
GENERAL PARTNER

432/683-1406 • Fax 432/570-7769
2000 WEST TENNESSEE • MIDLAND, TEXAS 79701

BEAU & BARBARA 432/682-2272 • GINNY 432/687-2454

1921-1998

Mimms Herefords
Jerry, Brady, Rhett & Ryan

Lorenzo, Texas
806-842-3459

LINE ONE HEREFORDS
• Light Birth Weights • Gentle Disposition
• Milk and Growth • Longevity

Miles and Mary Eckert
16020 N. Wichita Ave. • Gardendale, TX 79758
432/563-2627 (Res.) • 432/559-9667 (Off/Ranch)

CIRCLE ME RANCH Gardendale, TX • Seminole, TX

SCHARBAUER RANCH LLC
Known for the best commercial Herefords

and ranch horses in the state.
To purchase Hereford females or horses call:

Chris Scharbauer
Res. 806-935-9411 • Cell 806-679-7995

P.O. Box 50008 • Amarillo, TX 79159

5
C O M M I T T E D  TO  E X C E L L E N C E

Ron & Gabriel Smith
3746 E. US 290
Fredericksburg, TX 78624

830/456-9448 cell
325/446-8845 fax
rgsmithcrescentranch@gmail.com

McInnis Cattle Company

Est. 1896

14200 Highway 183 N. • May, TX 76857
Bill McInnis
325-646-3884 home • 325-646-3234 fax
Ben McInnis
325-646-4134 home • 325-647-4159 cell
Bill’s cell: 325-642-8823

e-mail: mcinnis@centex.net • www.mcinniscattle.com

RafteR J Cattle Co.
Colt Johnson • 325-280-7975 

Larry Johnson • 325-692-3940 
1917 Hillside Rd • Abilene, TX 79603

rafterj@dishmail.net • www.rafterjcattle.com

AHA Golden Breeder Award • Est. 1929
LEE HEREFORD RANCH

Ira F. Lee
 Willow City, Texas 78675

830/685-3581 or 512/431-9650
bcredit@verizon.net

Registered Herefords For Sale

L.C. Whitehead, Owner
Randy Wood, Mgr. • 325/396-4911

 Mark McClintock, Consultant
 Mobile: 325/650-4223
 5749 Rocking Chair Lane
 Ft. McKavett, TX 76841

ROCKING CHAIR RANCH

Coates Ranch Co.
www.coatesranch.com

Box 645 • Mertzon, TX 76941
Steve Wayne: 325-835-2531

Stephen: 325-226-4184
Email: scoatesjr@yahoo.com

CLYDE HENSON
P. O. Box 820 • Kermit, TX 79745

432-940-8882

Since 1947

Stamford, TX • La Grange, TX

Don 325-773-2062
Tom 979-247-4119 • Cell 979-966-8353 

MANN
CATTLE CO.
LUBBOCK, TX
The Functional Kind

Mark, Briss, Hadley and
Colby Mann
Hadley (cell) 432-788-8375
Mark 432-788-7075
Res. 806-762-8697
e-mail: mannmen1@yahoo.com
www.manncattle.com

Show Steers For Sale

JAMES L. POWELL
www.powellranches.com 325/653-1688 Office
Ft. McKavett, TX 76841 325/853-2316 Res.
David Neal Britt Mynatt
Ranch Manager Herd Manager
325/651-2826 325/853-2202

Ranch located 25 miles
east of Eldorado on Hwy. 190.

The JK & ML Schmidt Family
Office: 325-258-4454

JK Cell: 972-921-8281
e-mail: jkschmidt@hctc.net

The Tradition Continues

14273 SR Ranch Rd. • Mason, TX 76856

WEINHEIMERRANCH, INC.
Established in 1921

For All Your Cattle Needs
Box 957

Stonewall, TX 78671
Roy Len
830/644-2226 830/889-2026

★ ★ ★

Texas Junior State Show
June 20, 21, 22, 23, 2012

Belton, Texas
★ ★ ★



26 TEXAS HEREFORD • February 2012

PANHANDLE / OUT-OF-STATE / COMMERCIAL

Jo Ellard, Owner
P. O. Box 802207 • Dallas, Texas 75380

Office (972) 532-2100
Fax (972) 532-2190

(Contact Jack Evans for semen orders)

RANCHES, INC. Jack Evans, Manager
P. O. Box 310 • Winona, Mississippi 38967

(662) 283-3337 • Fax (662) 283-4375

Ray Meyer, Manager
RR 1, Box 108A • Fall River, Kansas 67047

(620) 658-4494 • Fax (620) 658-4426

TOMMY BARNES 
–AUCTIONEER–

2060 S. Hull Street 
Montgomery, AL 36104

334/462-4004

Glynn Debter
(205) 429-2040
Perry Debter
(205) 429-4415
Fax
(205) 429-3553

4134 Co. Hwy. 30 • Horton, AL 35980

  ‑Debter
  Hereford
Farms

HOWARD MILLER, INC.
P.O. Box 122537 • Fort Worth, Texas 76121-2537

Howard Miller  817/732-1872  David Miller
Representing American Livestock Insurance Co.

Livestock Insurance • Import • Export

1923 Shawnee Trail
Dalhart, TX 79022

home 806-249-5367
cell: 806-333-4486

website: mlcattle.com • Email: mlcattle@mlcattle.com

Mike & LaReshia Bragg

Cattle

MESSNER	 HEREFORDS

	 Milton	Messner	 Van	Messner
	 (580)	837-5384	 (580)	837-5532

Route 1, Box 350 • Laverne, OK 73838

Since 1908

Breeders of

Registered Hereford Cattle
Stratford, Texas 79084
Phone: 806/769-4474 or 4473

Since 1919

Kings, IL 61068
 Robert (815) 562-6391 James (815) 562-4946

Malcolm (815) 562-5879

PRAIRIE MEADOW
HEREFORDS

2620 E. Lake Shore Drive • Springfield, IL 62707
Office (217) 529-8878 • Fax (217) 529-9374
Greg (217) 498-7095 • Gail (217) 529-4933

Mark and Carla (217) 483-5651

SCHACHER
AUCTION SERVICES

Robert Schacher
817-219-0102

5832 Wales Avenue
Fort Worth, TX 76133
r_schacher@msn.com

B&CCATTLE CO.

Bill or Chad Breeding
1301 N. Lions • P.O. Box186
Miami, TX 79059 (806) 868-4661 or (806) 570-9554

breeder@amaonline.com

www.transova.com • 1-800-999-3586
1233 St. Hwy 7 West • Centerville, TX 75833

Silveus
 I N S U R A N C E  G R O U P

www.rangelandinsurance.com

877.773.9633

P.O. Box 287 Thedford, NE 69166
jason@hoffmanranch.com
www.hoffmanranch.com

Denny and Dixie 
Hoffman

530-336-5778

Jason and Kaycee 
Hoffman

530-604-5096

LARGENT and SONS
Hereford Cattle Since 1902

P.O. Box 66 • Kaycee, WY 82639
307-738-2443 or 307-738-2297

Sale Date: November 2012
largentandsons@yahoo.com

www.largentandsons.com

HOLDEN HEREFORDS
“The Best in Line 1 Breeding”

Jack and Tresha Holden
3139 Valier Dupuyer Rd. • Valier, MT 59486

406-279-3301
406-279-3300 Ranch • 406-450-1029 Mobile

www.holdenherefords.com

Indian Mound Ranch
805 Conklin • Canadian, TX 79014

Lee & Jacqui Haygood

Res: 806/323-8232
Ranch 806/375-2263
Email: lee@indianmoundranch.com

Michael & Connie Perez
575/633-2038
Michael’s cell
575-403-7970
Kyle’s cell • 575-403-7971
Drew’s cell • 575-403-7115
901 Quay Road 96 • Nara Visa, NM 88430

www.copelandherefords.com

859 Romero Rd • Nara Visa, New Mexico
Clifford Copeland • 575.633.2251

Cliff Copeland • 575.403.8123
Matt Copeland • 580.336.8284 c3copeland@plateautel.net

Ryan Westbrook Neal Spencer
580-775-8053 817-845-1382

www.swherefords.com

S –  W
HEREFORDS
BENNINGTON, OK

Tom Johnson
440 FM 246 • Wortham, TX 76693

903/599-2403 • cell: 817/291-5121

BARBER RANCH
Channing, Texas 79018

Dale & Mary Barber 806/235-3692
Justin Barber 806/681-5528

www.barberranch.com
email: barberranch@wildblue.net

Allan Ricketson, Ranch Manager
Res: 806-384-2177 • Cell: 806-333-0624
806/384-2110 • 4438 FM 3212 • Dalhart, TX 79022

Quality Herefords For Sale

SUMMEROUR RANCH

B & H Herefords
Phil Harvey, Jr. Jim Bob Burnett
575-524-9316 Cell 575-365-8291
Cell 575-644-6925 P. O. Box 1566
P. O. Box 40 Hope, NM 88250
Mesilla, NM 88046 jbb@pvtnetworks.net 
Philharveyjr@comcast.net bhherefords.com

HEREFORD
RANCH

mark@cooperherefords.com
www.cooperherefords.com

P.O. Box 126
Willow Creek, MT 59760

Mark & Cristy
off: 406-285-6985
cell: 406-539-6885

www.ezylift.com

John Winsauer
713.614.9005
win@ezylift.com



 February 2012 • TEXAS HEREFORD 27

Steele Embryo Service
 DR. MARK E. STEELE REGER BREEDING SERVICE
	 Embryo	Transfer,	 Donor	&	Recipient
	 Freezing,	Sales	 Management
	 126	Fawn	Trail	 GARY & HARRIETT REGER
	 Graham,	TX	76450	 HC	60	Box	315
	 (940)	549-8117	 Graham,	TX	76450
	 (940)	521-1500	Mobile	 (940)	549-2936	
	 (940)	704-2253	Mobile	 (940)	549-0919	Fax
	 	 (940)	521-1291	Mobile	

Mark & Teresa McClintock
Mark & Teresa McClintock

Mark & Teresa McClintock

Mark & Teresa McClintock
Registered Herefords  • Sales and Consulting
Mark (325) 650-4223 • Teresa (325) 763-9202

10614 Mule Creek Road • San Angelo, TX 76901
mcclintock@wcc.net • markandteresamcclintock.com

COMMERCIAL

Off: 361-362-COWS • Fax 361-362-1035
Cell: 361-362-5863

casascattle@hotmail.com
171 Fairway Ridge • Beeville, TX 78102

TM

Craig Curtis

Nutrition Injection Systems, Inc.
682.201.8026 • Toll Free 877.480.7870

ccurtis.haymaster@gmail.com•www.haymastersystems.com
Authorized dealer for HayMaster Nutrition Injection Systems, Inc.

44th Annual

Whiteface Replacement 
FEMALE SALE

Sunday, January 27, 2013

Sunday, Jan. 27, 2013

Make plans to attend

THA ANNUAL MEETING
in Fort Worth

JANUARY 26

It pays
to be seen.

Advertise every month
in the classifieds for only

$24.30
per month

the charlie project
together, we will change the direction of a life

read about Charlie on our website: thechar l i epro jec t .us  •  or call G.G. Park 817-877-8901

2012
Feb. 4: South Texas Hereford Associa-

tion Sale, Beeville
Feb. 4: Messner Ranch Sale, Slapout, 

OK
Feb. 8: Upstream Ranch Annual Bull 

Sale, Taylor, NE
Feb. 13: S .A .L .E . Open Hereford Show, 

San Antonio
Feb. 15: S .A .L .E . All Breed Bull & Fe-

male Sale, San Antonio
Feb. 16: S .A .L .E . Junior Combined Her-

eford Show, San Antonio
Feb. 19: San Angelo Junior Hereford 

Heifer Show, San Angelo
Feb. 22: S .A .L .E . Steer Show, San An-

tonio
Feb. 27: Colyer Herefords Annual Pro-

duction Sale, Bruneau, ID
Feb. 28: Houston Open Show, Houston
Feb. 29: Houston All Breed Bull Sale, 

Houston

Mar. 3: Houston All Breed Female Sale, 
Houston

Mar. 10: Northeast Texas Hereford 
Assn . Sale, Mt . Pleasant

Mar. 10: Triple L Ranch Black Tie Af-
fair Sale, Mexia

Mar. 11: Houston Junior Heifer Show, 
Houston

Mar. 12: Holden Herefords, Valier, MT
Mar. 13: Cooper Hereford Ranch, Wil-

low Creek, MT
Mar. 14: Houston Steer Show, Houston
Mar. 23: M6 Ranch Spring Bull & Fe-

male Sale, Alvarado
Mar. 24: Cross Timbers Hereford Sale, 

West
Mar. 29-Apr. 1: TSCRA Convention, 

Fort Worth
Mar. 31: Barber Ranch Red & White 

Cowtown Lights Sale, Fort Worth

Apr. 14: MW Hereford Ranch 27th An-
nual Production Sale, Brownwood

May 5: Hats Off to Hereford and
Futurity Sale, Morgan

May 5: Larson-Hoffman-Topp Produc-
tion Sale, Clifton

May 18-19: Star Lake Cattle Ranch 
Sale, Skiatook, OK

May 28: Texas All Star Sale

June 20-23: Texas Junior Hereford 
Assn . Combined State Show, Belton

July 2-8: 2012 Junior National Here-
ford Expo, Grand Island, NE

Aug. 6-8: Beef Cattle Short Course, 
College Station

eventsCALENDAR



Alpha Equine Breeding Center   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 24
Atlas Farms  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 23
B&C Cattle Co .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 26
B&H Herefords  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 26
Baker, DVM, M .C .   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 24
Barber Ranch  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 26
Barnes & Sons, Randall   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 23
Barnes, Tommy  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 26
Bar S Herefords (Larry Schatte)   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 23
Bell Farms, Jim G .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 23
Bonzai Cattle Co .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 24
Bragg, Mike & LaReshia  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 26
Buchholz, Gary and Kathy  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 23
Buck Cattle Co .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 24
C&M Herefords   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 26
Carroll, L .J . (C2 Cattle Co .)   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 24
Casas, III, Leo  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 27
Case Ranch  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 25
Circle M Ranch   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 24
Coates Ranch Co .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 25
Cooper Hereford Ranch   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .6, 26
Copeland Herefords & Sons LLC  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 26
Covered M Ranch   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 24
Crescent Ranch  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 25
Cross Timers Classic   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .10
Darnell, Jim  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 25
Davis, Paul   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 23
Debter Hereford Farm .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 26
Decker Cattle Service  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 23
Dominey, Sam  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 23
Doyle Hereford Ranch   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 23
Dudley Bros .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 4th Cover, 24
Eckert, Miles & Mary  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 25
Edgar Hereford Ranch   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 24
Ellard, Jo  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 26
Estes Ranch, Button  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 25
Ezy-Lift  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 26
Flying S Cattle Co .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 24
Fuston Herefords  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 25
Gibbs, W . Paris   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 23
Gordon Ranch, W . K .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 24
Grett, Harry & Cheryl  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 23
H2 Ranch and Cattle Co .   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 23
HayMaster  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 27

Henson, Clyde  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 25
Hidden Oaks Ranch  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 24
Hoffman Ranch  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 26
Holden Herefords  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .7, 26
Howard Herefords  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 24
Indian Mound Ranch  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 26
Jackson Hereford Ranch  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 24
Johnson Cattle Marketing  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 26
Johnson, Colt & Larry   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 25
Johnson, Pete   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 23
Knox TY Herefords   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 25
Lang, Roland  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 24
Largent & Sons   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 3rd Cover, 26
Larson Polled Herefords  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 23
Lavaca East Ranch  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 1
Lee, Ira  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 25
Lesley Herefords   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 24
Lide, Bobby  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .11
Locklear, Ward (MW Herefords)  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .5, 24
Lone Star Herefords  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 24
M6 Ranch  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .3, 23
McClatchy Eagle Hereford Ranch   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 23
McClintock, Mark & Teresa  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 27
McInnis Cattle Co .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 25
McKnight Ranch Co .   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 25
McManus, Jeff  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 24
McMullin Ranch   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .8, 10
Mann Cattle Co .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 25
Martin, Joshua .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 24
Mathias, Kurtis   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 23
Messner Herefords  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 26
Metch Polled Herefords   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 23
Mezger, Jeff (Honeymoon Herefords)   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 25
Miller, Howard  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 26
Milligan Herefords  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 26
Mimms Herefords   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 25
ML Cattle   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 26
Mockingbird Hill  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 24
Moore, Kevin & Jessica  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 23
Muleshoe Ranch   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 24
Neel, Jr ., George E .   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 24
Nelson, Jim  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 23
Noack, Leon  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 23
Nolan, Scott   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .1st Cover, 23

NE Texas Hereford Assn .   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 20
Park Place Enterprises   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 27
Perez, Michael  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 26
Pied Piper Farms  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 25
Powell, James L .   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 25
Prairie Meadow Herefords   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 26
Pronger Bros .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 26
Pullen, Jackie   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 23
Rafter J Cattle Co .   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 25
Rockin’ W Polled Herefords  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 24
Rocking Chair Ranch  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 25
S-W Herefords  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 26
Sandhills Stock Show & Rodeo  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 14
Santa Gertrudis Breeders International   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .10
Schacher Auction Services  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 26
Scharbauer Ranch LLC  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 25
Schlegel, R . & Sons   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 24
Schmidt Hereford Ranch .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 25
Silveus Insurance  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 26
Sjolander Ranches  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 23
Skrivanek Ranches  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 23
Smith, Ron   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 25
Spearhead Ranch  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 24
Steele Embryo  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 27
Steele, Brent & Wendy  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 1
Still River Ranch   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 23
Strode, James   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 24
Stuart, Brad  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 25
Summerour Ranch  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 26
Terrell, Lee   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 23
Theuret, Wesley  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 24
Trans Ova Genetics   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 26
Triple L Ranch  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .11
Turner, Cole & Susan  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 25
W4 Ranch  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 22
Walker Herefords  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 25
Warnken, Maynard   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 24
Weinheimer Ranch, Inc .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 25
Williams Family Herefords  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 23
Wilson, Ross  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 24
Winsauer Herefords  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 24
Youngblood, Arlan  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 25
Younts & Sons, Curtis  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .1, 24

advertisersINDEX

28 TEXAS HEREFORD • February 2012

FOR SALE
Herefords

ACTIVE MEMBERS
can list cattle for sale FREE

on this page
non-member rate: $50
e-mail your listing to: 

texashereford@sbcglobal.net

Six two-year-old bulls; 30 yearling bulls; 
and 15 yearling heifers for sale.
Contact: B&H Herefords

Hope NM 88250
Phil Harvey, Jr. 575-644-6925
philharveyjr@comcast.net
Jim Bob Burnett
575-365-8291
bhherefords.com

20 bulls for sale, 7 months to 16 months old.
Contact: 3-B Herefords

J.H. Blankinship
Paris,TX 75460
903 784 2677

2 Two-year-old registered Hereford bulls 
for sale. Excellent blood lines. One 
horned and one polled.
Contact: Tom or Julie Burns

Schulenburg, TX 78956
979-561-8365 (res.)
979-561-7139 (cell)
Rudder1@mac.com

10 fall born 09 heifers, bred to calve for 
fall 2011 (Sept.-Oct.), some A.I.
Contact: Carver Herefords

Cotton Center, TX 79021
Offi ce: 806-879-2166
806-292-4444 (David cell)
806-679-2370 (Jim Bob cell)

10 spring yearling bulls; 10 heifers bred 
for fall calves and 20 fall calving cows 
for sale.
Contact: Jack Chastain

Mockingbird Hill Herefords
Mineral Wells, TX 76067 
817-821-3544

5 virgin Registered Line 1 bulls, 16 - 18 
months old.
Contact: Jim or Sue Darnell

El Paso, TX 79932
915-877-2535 (res.)
915-479-5299 (Jim’s cell)
915-549-2534 (Sue’s cell)

29 Bulls 10 to 18 mos. Line One-Mark 
Donald breeding. Great prospects.
Contact: Doyle Hereford Ranch

Wolfe City, TX 75496
214-240-4538 (cell)
mdoyle0326@yahoo.com
http://www.bullshop.com/tx/
doyleherefordranch.php

Breeding age bulls, show heifers, cow, 
pairs available at all times.
Contact: H2 Ranch 

Madisonville, TX 77864
936-349-0439
h2ranc@rodzoo.com
www.H2RANCHANDCATTLE.com

Polled and Horned Hereford Bulls, 15-23 
months old. Fertility tested, ready for 
service. Delivery available.
Contact: Double Cross Ranch

Bryan/College Station area
Cell days 979-676-1179
Ph. evenings/weekends 979-589-2715
warrenhohertz@materapaper.com

Ten virgin yearling Polled Hereford bulls. 
Complete performance records.
Contact: James Kinnear

Joshua, TX 76058
817-235-5968

Five bulls for sale: 1 – 1 year-old in 
February; 4 – 1 year old in March-April. 
All straight Anxiety 4th.
Contact: Roland Lang

Lampasas, TX 76550
512-556-6469 (res.)
512-556-7956 (cell)
wandalang48@yahoo.com

Ten bulls for sale, 18-22 months old.
Contact: Jerry or Cindy Leaverton

Fairview Hereford Farm
Henrietta, TX 76365
940-538-4041
940-867-7196 (cell)

21 fall two-year-old bulls for sale.
Contact: Lone Star Hereford Ranch

Dusty Rhodes
Henrietta, TX 76365
940-934-6228 (ranch)
940-934-6301 (Dusty) 

4 horned and 1 polled bull for sale,
18 months old.
Contact: Kurtis Mathias

Mt. Pleasant, TX 75455
Kmathias@txk.net
903-572-2396 home
903-573-1791 cell

Polled bulls, 13 to 17 months old; 4 
Horned bulls, 12 to 16 months old for 
sale.
Contact: Bill McInnis

McInnis Cattle Co.
May, TX  76857
325-642-8823

2 bulls, 20 months old; 7 yearling bulls 
for sale.
Contact: Curtis Wilkerson

Murphey’s Circle M Ranch
Meridian, TX 76665
254-253-0718 (Curtis’ cell)
254-855-1276 (Jane’s cell)

Six 18 month old bulls for sale and 23 
spring yearlings for sale.
Contact: Ron Dugger, Mgr.

Nelson Land and Cattle
Kingston, OK 73439
903-816-3706
nlcmgr@aol.com
www.nelsonlandandcattle.com

2 bulls, 20 months old. Ready for 
service.
Contact: Ronny Raines

Denison, TX 75021
214-437-7919
rgraines@aol.com

10-12 Open Hereford heifers for sale. 
Several fancy fall 2010 show heifers 
prospects.
Contact: Ronnie Schlegel

Olney, TX 76374
940-256-8490

Proven Herd Sire, -S Adv Dom 176L 
S144, for sale. Top seller at 08 Shafer 
Ranch Sale that has done a great job for 
Noack’s and us. Selling full interest and 
full possession.
Contact: Dennis Schock

Ft. Worth, TX 76132 
903-815-2004
dschock254@gmail.net

Breeding age Horned Hereford Bulls for 
sale. Several to choose from.
Contact: Sjolander Ranches

Riesel, TX 76682
254-379-8983 George’s cell
254-412-8213 Jan’s cell

6 – yearling+ Hereford bulls, by top 
bloodlines HH 8203, HH 5212, HH 
5061-Pure Gold. Solid EPD’s, gentle 
disposition. 
Contact: Lee Terrell

Sherman, TX 75092
903-893-2289 (Res.)
903-815-1299 (cell)
leeterrellland@gmail.net

9 bulls, 13-14 months, 1 weanling 
heifer, 6 cow and calf pairs. (3 with THM 
Durango calves)
Contact: Wendee Whitehead

Whitehead Herefords
Rusk, TX 75785
512-970-1595
903-683-4874 (east Texas)
www.whiteheadherefords.com

Private Treaty - Registered Hereford Bull 
Sale, 18-24 months-old, horned and 
polled. Ready to go to work.
Contact: Williams Family Herefords

Herb Williams, Ranch Mgr.
Henrietta, TX 76234
940-393-1650 cell
940-466-3381 home
940-466-7237 Fax
herbsusan@msn.com

18 - 2 year old horned and polled bulls. 
Contact: Ronald Woodley

Bellville, Texas 77418
979-865-5187
979-877-9843 (cell)



LARGENT AND SONS
Hereford cattle since 1902

P.O.Box 66

Kaycee, WY 82639
10 miles south of I-25

Mark & Cathy: 307-738-2443
Mark’s cell: 307-267-3229

Fax: 307-738-2297
Dave’s cell: 307-267-4491

q★A New For Tomorrow!

A rare combination of several proven 
genetic lines . “115” provides a fresh, bold 

approach to tomorrow’s direction boasting 
10 traits better than breed average . He was 
the top-selling fall yearling in our recent 
production sale going to Myers Herefords, 
Hamilton, CO for 3/4 interest .
 We predict a stellar show career that 
has started out so well being named the
FALL HORNED DIVISION CHAMPION 
at the 2012 Southwestern in Fort Worth . 
However, his true worth will most likely come 
from the blended power of his PERFECT 
uddered dam and his STANDOUT sire who 
is the thickest “3027” son we’ve seen .
 Semen packages are available at $1,000 
for 20 straws and ten certifi cates .
 Also, contact us about your spring semen 
needs from our outstanding line up of sires 
including L3 Winn Rambo 851, Star L3 
Gerber Vision 053, and Desert Comfort 037 .

Actual BW: 76 lbs. • L3 Desert Diamond 115 [DLF, HYF,IEF] • 12-02-10 • 43162638

EPDs
CED BW WW YW MILK M&G CEM MCW SC FAT REA IMF BMI CEZ BII CHB

+0.8 +4.2 +44 +82 +23 +45 +0.1 +86 +0.7 -0.003 +0.29 +0.05 $14 $14 $13 $22

   CL 1 DOMINO 9126J 1ET [SOD,CHB,DLF,IEF]
  UPS DOMINO 3027 [CHB,DLF,HYF,IEF]
   UPS MISS DIAMOND 1353
 L3 DIAMOND 679 [DLF,HYF,IEF]
   GH DUSTY LAD ET 188G
  L3 DUSTY LADY 339
   L3 LADY EDGE 853
L3 DESERT DIAMOND 115 [DLF,HYF,IEF]
   CL 1 DOMINO 166 [SOD]
  CL 1 DOMINO 5131E [SOD,DLF,IEF]
   CL 1 DOMINETTE 0046
 L3 LADY DOMINO 907 [DLF,IEF]
   L3 DESERT EDGE 886 [DLF,HYF,IEF]
  L3 LADY RAZOR 112
   L3 GENETIC LADY 124

qTraces back 4 times to the

immortal King Ten!

Star

e-mail: largentandsons@yahoo.com • website: www.largentandsons.com



BOX 10 • COMANCHE, TEXAS 76422

Offi ce 325-356-2284 • Fax 325-356-3185
John 325-356-3767 • Cell 325-642-0745
Tom 325-356-3918 • Cell 325-642-0748

Dudleybros@comanchetx.com • www.dudleybros.com

OCTOBER 11, 2012
Announcing

Bull Sale
Comanche, Texas

Our 51st Annual


